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INDIVIDUAL RECORDS

Official NCAA Division Il women’s soccer records
began with the 1982 season and are based on
information submitted to the NCAA statistics ser-
vice by institutions participating in the statistics
rankings. Career records of players include only
those years in which they competed in Division
Il. Annual champions started in the 1998 season,
which was the first year the NCAA compiled week-
ly leaders. In statistical rankings, the rounding of
percentages and/or averages may indicate ties
where none exists. In these cases, the numerical
order of the rankings is accurate.

POINTS

Game
18—Jenna Cutts, Nyack vs. Medgar Evers,
Sept. 11, 2004

Season
156—Missy Gregg, Christian Bros., 2001 (22
games)

Career
309—~Pauliina Miettinen, Franklin Pierce, 1995-
98 (78 games)

PoINTS PER GAME

Season
7.09—Missy Gregg, Christian Bros., 2001 (156
in 22 games)

Career (Min. 100 Points)
5.98—Missy Gregg, Christian Bros., 2001-02
(287 in 48 games)

GoALs

Game
8—Jenna Cutts, Nyack vs. Medgar Evers, Sept.
11, 2004

Season
73—Missy Gregg, Christian Bros. (22 games),
2001

Career
135—Missy Gregg, Christian Bros., 2001-02
(48 games)

GoaLs PErR GAME

Season
3.32—Missy Gregg, Christian Bros., 2001 (73
in 22 games)

Career (Min. 40 Goals)
2.81—Missy Gregg, Christian Bros., 2001-02
(135 in 48 games)

AsSsSISTS

Game
6—Katrina Giantsopoulos, Davis & Elkins vs.
Salem Int'l, Oct. 17, 2015; Ashley Spahn, Tiffin
vs. Shawnee St., Oct. 9, 2004; Kerry Limardo,
Molloy vs. Concordia (NY), Sept. 29, 1997;
Amie Johnson, Lenoir-Rhyne vs. Montreat,
Sept. 6, 1995

Season
35—Margaret Saurin, Christian Bros., 2002 (26
games)

Career
65—Pauliina Miettinen, Franklin Pierce, 1995-98
(78 games)

AssisTs PER GAME

Season
1.44—Anna Rask, Christian Bros., 2001 (26 in
18 games)

Career (Min. 25 Assists)
1.36—Margaret Saurin, Christian Bros., 2001-
02 (64 in 47 games)

40 GoALSs AND 40 AsSISTS

Career
26 players (most recent: Carmelina Puopolo,
Saint Rose, 2010-14, 73 goals, 53 assists;
Chloe Roberts, North Ala., 2009-12, 93 goals,
51 assists; Shannon Becker, Wis.-Parkside,
2008-11, 42 goals, 47 assists.

GAMES PLAYED

Career
102—Gianna D’Errico, Saint Rose, 2008-11;
Christina Cuffari, Saint Rose, 2008-11

SAVES
Game
46—Andrea Kooba, Christian Bros. vs.
Bellarmine, Sept. 15, 1996
Season
414—Lisa Dingley, Ohio Valley, 2002 (16 games)
Career

1,022—Heather Ross, UMass Lowell, 1995-98
(72 games)

SAVES PER GAME

Season
25.88—Lisa Dingley, Ohio Valley, 2002 (414 in
16 games)
Career
20.19—Lisa Dingley, Ohio Valley, 2002-04 (626
in 31 games)

SAVE PERCENTAGE

Season
.957—Lauren Duncan, West Va. Wesleyan,
2013 (2 goals allowed, 45 saves in 13 games)

GoALS-AGAINST AVERAGE

Season (Min. 1,200 Minutes)
0.144—Hilary Smart, West Chester, 2005 (2 GA
in 1,251 min.)

Career (Min. 2,500 Minutes)
0.257—Jeanette Smith, Franklin Pierce, 1992-
95 (9 GAin 3,150 min.)

MINUTES PLAYED
9,002—Chelsea Parise, Grand Valley St., 2009-
12

SOoLO SHUTOUTS

Season
18—Hillary Dewitt, West Va. Wesleyan, 2015
(21 games)

Career
59—Chelsea Parise, Grand Valley St. (101
games), 2009-12
SoLo SHuToOUT
PERCENTAGE

(Min. 10 Shutouts)

Season
.857—Hillary Dewitt, West Va. Wesleyan, 2015
(18 in 21 games)

FASTEST GOAL FROM START
oF GAME

:07—Jennifer Prior, Saginaw Valley vs.
Rochester College, Sept. 24, 2003

FASTEST CONSECUTIVE

GoALs, SAME TEAM
:05—Rollins (Jeri Ostuw, Lindsay Giblin) vs.

Briar CIiff, Aug. 25, 2006
FASTEST CONSECUTIVE

GoALs, SAME PLAYER

:09—Casie Poyssick, Saint Leo vs. Palm Beach
Atl., Sept. 30, 2003

FASTEST HAT TRICK, SAME

PLAYER
1:09—Ashley Elsass, Grand Valley St. vs.

Findlay, Sept. 28, 2007
FASTEST THREE
CONSECUTIVE GOALS, SAME

TEAM
:16—Rollins (Jeri Ostuw, Lindsay Giblin two

goals) vs. Briar ClIiff, Aug. 25, 2006
FASTEST CONSECUTIVE

GoALs, OPPOSING TEAMS
:07—Newberry (Brook Tumblin), then Clayton

St. (Olaitan Yusuf), Sept. 1, 2007
CONSECUTIVE GAMES WITH

AT LEAST ONE GOAL
21—Missy Gregg, Christian Bros., Sept. 7,

2001, to Oct. 30, 2001
CONSECUTIVE SHUTOUT

MINUTES

1,333:20—Jamie Gillis, UMass Lowell, Sept. 9,
20009, to Oct. 24, 2009

Individual Records



INDIVIDUAL LEADERS

SINGLE-GAME RECORDS AssisTs
No. Player, Team vs. Opponent Date
6 Katrina Giantsopoulos, Davis & Elkins vs. Salem Intl Oct. 17, 2015
6 Kerry Limardo, Molloy vs. Concordia (NY) Sept. 29, 1997
POINTS 6 Amie Johnson, Lenoir-Rhyne vs. Montreat Sept. 6, 1995
No. Player, Team vs. Opponent Date 5 Kaycie Hutchins, Central Wash. vs. Northwest Nazarene  Sept. 2, 2009
: ’ ) 5 Nikki Brown, North Ala. vs. Limestone Aug. 30, 2009
18 Jenna Cutts, Nyack vs. Medgar Evers Sept. 11, 2004 5 Stacey Balaam, Montevallo vs. Ga. Southwestern Sept. 24, 2008
16 Erica Maine, Wheeling Jesdit vs. Ohio Valley Oct. 21, 2004 5 Kaitlin Gavaghan, Holy Family vs. Chestnut Hil Oct. 23, 2007
12 Liz Jallo, Carson-Newmgn vs. Conversg gept'2129’1 3802 5 Kiely Bladow, Minn.-Crookston vs. Presentation Sept. 2, 2007
Betsy Morgan, Winona St. vs. Bemidii St. ct. 22, 1997 5 Abby Jones, Ala.-Huntsville vs. Brescia Oct. 22, 2006
14 Katrina Giantsopoulos, Davis & Elkins vs. Salem Intl Oct. 17, 2015 5 Erin de Wolfe, Tex. A&M-Commerce vs. East Central Oct. 9, 2005
14 Andrea Borray-Ortiz, Ohio Valley vs. Salem Intl Oct. 1, 2015 5 Heidi Philip, Mount Olive vs. Converse Sept. 5, 2004
14 Jelisa Guy, Mont. St. Billings vs. Tex. A&M Intl Sept. 16, 2006 5 Cheryl Meany, Queens (NY) vs. Mercy Sept. 13, 2003
14 Heloisa de Oliveira, Lincoln Memorial vs. North Greenville Aug. 26, 2004 5 Catherine Clarke, Kennesaw St. vs. Spelman Sept. 21, 2002
14 Lindsey Natwick, Bemidji St. vs. Wis.-Superior Oct. 1, 2002 5 Anna Rask, Christian Bros. vs. Ouachita Baptist Oct. 26, 2001
14 Missy Gregg, Christian Bros. vs. Millsaps ' Aug. 30, 2002 5 Margaret Saurin, Christian Bros. vs. Freed-Hardeman ~ Oct. 23, 2001
14 Missy Gregg, Christian Bros. vs. Ouachita Baptist Oct. 26, 2001 5 Stacey Jacobs, Winona St. vs. Minn.-Crookston Oct. 21, 2001
14 Emsﬂy E:lrwueg%emaonlr(]l‘ Tex. A&M-Commerce vs. Oct. 28, 2000 5 Darlene Dippel, Southern Ind. vs. Oakland City Sept. 28, 2001
outhwestern Ukla. g Laurie Lamoureux, Merrimack vs. Minn.-Morris Sept. 1, 2001
14 Jocelyn Savastrano, St. Anselm vs. New England Col. ~ Sept. 1, 2000 5 Tara Vokes, LIU Post vs. NJIT. Oc?. 23,1999
§ it ST Siew 3 Qo sseon 01
) . 20 nita Rapp, Oakland vs. Saginaw Valle ct. 25,
13 Ashley Fortune, Francis Marion vs. Belmont Abbey Sept. 29, 2004 5 Jessica ﬁ;som Minn. Dqutﬁ Vs, Bemid>jli St. Oct. 19, 1997
13 Tracy Foraker, LIU Postvs. Mercy Sept. 25,2004 5 Paulina Miettinen, Franklin Pierce vs. UMass Lowell ~ Oct. 12, 1996
O e
' 0 U5 0 o Ul 5 nna Wallin, Southern N.H. vs. Assumption ept. 21, 1995
13 Gretchen Dever, Lincoln Memorial vs. Campbellsville Sept. 9, 2000 5 Deanna Wallace, SIUE vs. Missouri S8E>T Oc?. 12, 1987
13 Natalie Daniel, Lenoir-Rhyne vs. Montreat Sept. 6, 1995
GoALs
8 Jenna Cutts, Nyack vs. Medgar Evers Sept. 11, 2004
7 Andrea Borray-Ortiz, Ohio Valley vs. Salem Int! Oct. 1, 2015 GOALIE SAVES
7 Erica Maine, Wheeling Jesuit vs. Ohio Valley Oct. 21, 2004 No. Player, Team vs. Opponent Date
; i&cjliyllr;Sg;?:;ﬁmi;;]nszmégﬁ;/y;g England Col. g:pt' 1922832 46 Andrea Kooba, Christian Bros. vs. Bellarmine Sept. 15, 1996
. ’ e —- P 38 Lisa Dingley, Ohio Valley vs. Shepherd Oct. 19, 2002
7 Missy Gregg, Christian Bros. vs. Millsaps Aug. 30, 2002 38 Lisa Stebbins. Saint Michael’ K St Seot. 15. 1985
6 Kami Kapaku, Montevallo vs. Ga. Southwestern Sept. 24, 2008 158 5T60DINS, oalnt Wichacts vs, heene <. ept. 19,
; . . 37 Antonette Mazzella, Concord vs. West Va. Wesleyan Oct. 31, 1999
6 Diana Cotilletta, NYIT vs. Chestnut Hill Sept. 8, 2007 36 Vanna Lucke. Ga. Southwestern vs. Tam Seot. 7. 2013
6  KaraBlacker, Wheeling Jesuit vs. Ohio Valley 0ct.21,2004 o0 e e o gt SRR
6 Ashley Fortune, Francis Marion vs. Belmont Abbey Sept. 29, 2004 3 K'l ! Ma ta’ Le I\;IJI VS Stl Oh".]" ' Oct. 4 Y1998
6 Heloisa de Oliveira, Lincoln Memorial vs. North Greenville - Aug. 26,2004 A'm ;‘ ““SA' ° OVF”‘T. VS °”,?A - ! AC e
6  Lindsey Natwick, Bemidji St. vs. Wis.-Superior Oct. 1, 2002 Mmanaa Wlusarra, Felician vs. Wefrimac ug. 2°,
6 Missv Greaa. Christian Bros. vs. Ouachita Baptist Oct. 26. 2001 34 Ellen Husarik, Lincoln Memorial vs. Carson-Newman Sept. 22, 1994
ISSy oregg, LSt T P S 33 Audrye Mason, Ohio Valley vs. West Va. Wesleyan Oct. 16, 2007
6 Missy Gregg, Christian Bros. vs. North Ala. Oct. 17, 2001 3 Lisa Dinalev. Ohio Val o q Oct 1. 2002
6 Missy Gregg, Christian Bros. vs. UT Martin Sept. 7, 2001 3 Slsa ler%tey’M r:gm akey Vsk c:]ncgrt Oct. 1’1 1996
6 Emily Brueggemann, Tex. A&M-Commerce vs. Oct. 28, 2000 ue Fante, Merrimack vs. fieene ot cL
Southwestern Okla. 32 Crystal McDonald, Saint Rqsg vs. Southern N.H. Oct. 16, 1993
6  Rachel Barron, Tusculum vs. Lee Sept 27,2000 3! Molly Baker, Pace vs. Dominican (NY) , Sept. 20, 1998
6  Melissa Covington, Carson-Newman vs. Anderson (SC) ~ Sept. 12,2000 ~ 90 Mary Rechichar, Columbia Union vs. Holy Family Oct. 19, 2000
6 Al Culpepper, St Edward's vs. Texas Lutheran Sept. 19, 1998 30 Mary Okulski, Queens (NY) vs. Philadelphia U. Oct. 7, 2000
6 Betsy Morgan, Winona St. vs. Bemidii St. Oct. 22 1997 30 Heather Powelson, California (PA) vs. Lock Haven Oct. 4, 1998
6 Ashley Green, Francis Marion vs. Anderson (SC) Sept. 13, 1997 30 Krystiane Brunner, Noth_grn Mich. vs. Minn. Duluth Sept. 13, 1998
6  Natalie Daniel, Lenoir-Rhyne vs. Montreat Sept. 6, 1995 30 Noelle Lancaster, Bemidii St. vs. Mary i, Sept. 10, 1997
6 Camie Bechtold, Quincy vs. Drury Sept. 10, 1994 30 Candy Cotkin, Colorado St.-Pueblo vs. Colo. Christian ~ Oct. 4, 1994
' ’ Y 30 Sue Plante, Merrimack vs. Keene St. Oct. 10, 1987
30 Kate Murphy, Merrimack vs. Keene St. Oct. 12, 1985
Individual Leaders 3



SEASON RECORDS

PoINTS PER GAME

Player, Team Year Games Pts PPG
Missy Gregg, Christian Bros. 2001 22 156 7.09
Renee Vinnedge, Queens (NC) 1998 16 92 575
Missy Gregg, Christian Bros. 2002 25 131 524
Heidi Schuberth, Southern N.H. 1984 20 104 5.20
Pauliina Miettinen, Franklin Pierce 1998 21 105 5.00
Heidi Schuberth, Southern N.H. 1983 15 69 4.60
Annette Laursen, Concord 2002 19 80 4.21
Paulina Miettinen, Franklin Pierce 1997 20 84 420
Theresa Roach, Mercyhurst 1997 17 69 4.06
Ashley Pyle, Westminster (PA) 1998 18 73 4.06
Nathalie Geeris, Franklin Pierce 1994 19 77 4.05
Nkiru Okosieme, Clayton St. 2001 18 72 400
Katrina Giantopoulos, Davis & Elkins 2015 18 70 3.89
Veronica Sansom, Mercyhurst 1988 17 66 3.88
Margaret Saurin, Christian Bros. 2001 21 81 386
Minna Mustonen, Franklin Pierce 1999 21 81 3.86
Ewa Bergsten, Franklin Pierce 1992 21 81 3.86
Carrie Plute, Wheeling Jesuit 1992 20 77 385
Pauliina Miettinen, Franklin Pierce 1996 19 73 384
Natalie Daniel, Lenoir-Rhyne 1995 19 73 384
POINTS

Player, Team Year Gm G A
Missy Gregg, Christian Bros. 2001 22 73 10
Missy Gregg, Christian Bros. 2002 25 62 7
Pauliina Miettinen, Franklin Pierce 1998 21 43 19
Heidi Schuberth, Southern N.H. 1984 20 45 14
Renee Vinnedge, Queens (NC) 1998 16 41 10
Katy Tafler, Grand Valley St. 2007 23 36 13
Laura Hislop, Franklin Pierce 2003 25 31 23
Paulina Miettinen, Franklin Pierce 1997 20 34 16
Margaret Saurin, Christian Bros. 2001 21 26 29
Sally Holmes, Central Okla. 2000 24 35 1
Minna Mustonen, Franklin Pierce 1999 21 34 13
Ewa Bergsten, Franklin Pierce 1992 21 31 19
Annette Laursen, Concord 2002 19 34 12
Shakira Duncan, West Florida 2009 23 33 13
Chloe Roberts, North Ala. 2009 24 32 15
Jannie Nicolaisen, Lynn 1997 22 31 17
Laura Hislop, Franklin Pierce 2004 21 31 15
Margaret Saurin, Christian Bros. 2002 26 21 35
Joanna DaSilva, Wheeling Jesuit 2000 23 36 5
Nathalie Geeris, Franklin Pierce 1994 19 27 23
Carrie Plute, Wheeling Jesuit 1992 20 33 11
GoALs PErR GAME

Player, Team Year Games Goals
Missy Gregg, Christian Bros. 2001 22 73
Renee Vinnedge, Queens (NC) 1998 16 41
Missy Gregg, Christian Bros. 2002 25 62
Heidi Schuberth, Southern N.H. 1984 20 45
Pauliina Miettinen, Franklin Pierce 1998 21 43
Heidi Schuberth, Southern N.H. 1983 15 28
Nkiru Okosieme, Clayton St. 2001 18 33
Annette Laursen, Concord 2002 19 34
Olaitan Yusuf, Clayton St. 2004 20 35
Natalie Daniel, Lenoir-Rhyne 1995 19 33
Theresa Roach, Mercyhurst 1997 17 29

GPG

3.32
2.56
248
2.25
2.05
1.87
1.83
1.79
1.75
1.74
1.7

Player, Team

Veronica Sansom, Mercyhurst
Pauliina Miettinen, Franklin Pierce
Brooke Hopkins, Incarnate Word
Ashley Pyle, Westminster (PA)
Shoko Mikami, Christian Bros.
Carrie Plute, Wheeling Jesuit
Sheila Kelly, Molloy

Kim Brown, Central Okla.

Minna Mustonen, Franklin Pierce

GoALS
Player, Team

Missy Gregg, Christian Bros.
Missy Gregg, Christian Bros.
Heidi Schuberth, Southern N.H.
Pauliina Miettinen, Franklin Pierce
Renee Vinnedge, Queens (NC)
Katy Tafler, Grand Valley St.
Joanna DaSilva, Wheeling Jesuit
Olaitan Yusuf, Clayton St.

Sally Holmes, Central Okla.
Brooke Hopkins, Incarnate Word
Annette Laursen, Concord

Kim Brown, Central Okla.

Minna Mustonen, Franklin Pierce
Pauliina Miettinen, Franklin Pierce
Shakira Duncan, West Florida
Katy Tafler, Grand Valley St.
Shoko Mikami, Christian Bros.
Nkiru Okosieme, Clayton St.
Rachel Barron, Tusculum

Natalie Daniel, Lenoir-Rhyne
Carrie Plute, Wheeling Jesuit

AssisTs PER GAME

Player, Team

Anna Rask, Christian Bros.
Margaret Saurin, Christian Bros.
Margaret Saurin, Christian Bros.
Nathalie Geeris, Franklin Pierce
Lotta Thunberg, Southern N.H.
Angela Verdoes, Franklin Pierce
Kim Corbin, St. Cloud St.
Jennifer Lee, Upper lowa

Lorrie Jones, Wis.-Parkside
Vanessa Consiglio, Ursuline
Tricia Ruark, Northern Ky.
Jannie Nicolaisen, Lynn
Annette Wagner, Denver

Sarah Herrick, Wayne St. (NE)
Melissa Edwards, Merrimack
Lisa Trombetta, Shippensburg
Ewa Bergsten, Franklin Pierce
Elizabeth Spencer, Barton

Kyla Heimburger, Shepherd

Jessica Rodgers, North Dakota St.

Kelly Ann Hinchcliffe, Wingate

AsSSISTS
Player, Team

Margaret Saurin, Christian Bros.
Margaret Saurin, Christian Bros.
Anna Rask, Christian Bros.
Angela Verdoes, Franklin Pierce
Laura Hislop, Franklin Pierce

Year Games

1988
1997
1998
1998
2003
1992
1997
2001
1999

Year

2001
2002
1984
1998
1998
2007
2000
2004
2000
1998
2002
2001
1999
1997
2009
2006
2003
2001
2000
1995
1992

Year Games Assists

2001
2001
2002
1994
1997
1999
2000
2005
2000
2014
2001
2000
1989
2000
2000
1997
1993
2002
2003
2003
2000

Year

2002
2001
2001
1999
2003

26

GPG
1.71

Individual Leaders



Player, Team Year Games Assists Player, Team Year Games Saves

Nathalie Geeris, Franklin Pierce 1994 19 23 Lisa Audi, Le Moyne 1989 16 235
Tricia Ruark, Northern Ky. 2001 22 22 Jennifer Kay, Saint Michael's 1992 19 233
Lotta Thunberg, Southern N.H. 1997 19 22 Robin Lyness, Saint Michael's 1995 15 230
Shanea Gordon, West Florida 2009 23 21 Amy Althoff, Morningside 2000 20 228
Sarah Herrick, Wayne St. (NE) 2000 22 21
Kylee Hanavan, Metro St. 2006 25 20 SAVE PERCENTAGE
Jennifer Lee, Upper lowa 2005 19 20
Jeanna Martin, Northen Ky. 2001 4 20 Player, Team Year Games Saves GA Pct.
Kim Corbin, St. Cloud St. 2000 18 20 Lauren Duncan, Wgst Va. Wesleyan 2013 13 45 2 957
Lorrie Jones, Wis.-Parkside 2000 19 20  Susan Cowan, Saint Rose 2009 17 43 2 9%
Melissa Edwards, Merrimack 2000 21 20 Julia Hansson, Bridgeport 20118 106 5 9%
Tricia Ruark, Northern Ky. 2000 25 20  KislyKoischefzky Note Dame (OH) 2013~ 17 57 3 .90
Vanessa Consiglio, Ursuline 2014 19 19 Amanda Diehm, Winona St 2007 21 67 4
Chelsea Palmer, West Florida 2012 25 19 Chelsea Parise, Grand Valley St. 2010 25 76 5 938
April Jacobs, Mount Olive 2006 22 19 Abbey Miller, Grand Valley St. 2013 25 59 4 937
Pauliina Miettinen, Franklin Pierce 1998 21 19 H'”\f/ﬂvrgs?e?g'rt} West Va. 2015 21 67 5 93
Annette Wagner, Denver 1989 19 "9 Becca Maloney, Metro St 2008 24 115 9 97
Deanna Esposito, Saint Rose 2010 25 61 5 924
Jayln Yates, Colorado Mines 2014 24 82 7 921
Brandi Bartley, Central Okla. 2011 18 69 6 920
SAVES PER GAME Britney Bennett, UNC Pembroke 2010 21 M2 0 918
Player, Team Year Games  Saves Avg. \lj(qntr']iferl\lHutlllj Seagle Pda\(;lﬂllc . gggg 3113 gg g glg
Lisa Dingley, Ohio Valley 2002 16 M4 2588 LLENEEE R S0 CIE LEDE 5 /600 '
Candv Cotkin. Colorad 1994 1 201 20.79 Aline Lopes, Southwest Baptist 2006 13 62 6 912
i : Jen McCormick, Slippery Rock 2005 21 123 12 911
Erin Smith, Salem Int! 2008 7 10 2000  faneyyer Mo Southen Sé N
Shelly Renslo, Southwest Minn. 1996 12 22 1767 eganliemngiBomnicanCA) :
St.
Sally Hilger, IPFW 1999 16 281 1756 GOALS-AGAINST AVERAGE
Ginny Mingle, South Dakota 1999 12 205 17.08 Player, Team Year GA Min. GAA
Molly Baker, Pace 1998 T M 1843 iary Smart, West Chester 2005 2 1251 44
Tracy Powers, Bryant 1993 15 243 16.20 ;
o Abbey Miller, Grand Valley St. 2013 4 2,159 167
Hef‘Ft,*Af)’f Powelson, California 1998 16 248 1550 kristy Kolschetzky, Notre Dame (OH) 2013 3 1530 176
Joanne Nigbor, Bemidji St. 1996 1 169 15.36 Jeanette Sml_th, Franklin Pierce 1994 3 1,505 A79
Robin Lyness, Saint Michael’s 1994 5 230 1533  ariyn Homila, Barry 1989 A
Ay ’ Chelsea Parise, Grand Valley St. 2010 B 2,193 .205
Kate Murphy, Merrimack 1985 19 291 15.32 ; .
Amanda Schillinger, Southwest 1997 16 242 1513 AmandaDiehm, Winona St 2 S
Minn. St ' ) Deanna Esposito, Saint Rose 2010 5 2,042 220
. . Hillary Dewitt, West Va. Wesleyan 2015 5 1,995 226
Lisa Audi, Le Moyne 1989 16 285 M489 | ndsie Bemardini, West Chester 2009 5 1979 227
Robin Lyness, Saint Michael's 1994 19 217 14.58 Kristina N ‘0. Grand Vallev S 2008 1’067 929
Jennifer Kay, Saint Michaefs 1993 19 214 1442  KristinaNasturzio, Grand Valley St o 1 -
Lisa Stebbins, Saint Michael's 1985 12 173 1442  JessicaGerski SaintRose 2013 > 18 24
o T Cassie Glodowski, Wis.-Parkside 2008 5 1,852 243
Niki Dalka, Bemidiji St. 2001 17 242 14.24 .
: 0 [V ] Courtney Jones, West Florida 2008 6 2,206 245
Heather Quinn, Saint Michael's 1986 7 98 14.00 . .
Leslie Sawyer, Missouri S&T 1991 5 206 1373  Malowy Geurs, Wis-Parkside 2014 6 208 26
' Jeanette Smith, Franklin Pierce 1995 4 1,350 267
GOALIE SAVES Julia Hansson, Bridgeport 2011 9 1,660 271
Jayln Yates, Colorado Mines 2014 7 2,289 275
Player, Team Year Games Saves Ashley Magruda, California (PA) 2013 4 1,261 .285
Lisa Dingley, Ohio Valley 2002 16 414 Jessica Marek, Kennesaw St. 2002 B 1,567 .287
Candy Cotkin, Colorado St.-Pueblo 1994 14 291
Christine Pevevich, Stonehill 1986 291
Sally Hilger, IPFW 1999 16 281
Robin Lyness, Saint Michael's 1994 19 277 L HUT T PERCENTAGE
Jennifer Kay, Saint Michael's 1993 19 274 ?WO z) Ssh tU tOU ¢ G
Katie Riba, Minn.Morris 1999 19 253 (Min, 10 Shutouts)
Sue Plante, Merrimack 1986 20 250 Player, Team Year Games Shutouts Pct.
Heather Powelsqn, California (PA) 1998 16 248 Hillary Dewitt, West Va. 2015 21 18 857
Sue Plante, Merrimack 1987 21 248 Wesleyan
Tracy Powers, Bryant 1993 15 243 Mandy Allen, Metro St. 2003 23 17 739
Amanda Schillinger, Southwest Minn. St 1997 16 242 Michelle Dilingham, Rollins 2011 19 14 737
Jennifer Harvell, Chowan 2012 18 238 Courtney Jones, West Florida 2007 19 14 737
Niki Dalka, Bemidji St. 2001 17 236 Johanna Fischer, Barry 2002 19 14 737
Kelly Bourck, Charleston (WV) 2001 18 235 Emily Huyck, Truman 1999 19 14 737

Individual Leaders 5



Player, Team

Jeanette Smith, Franklin Pierce
Samantha Tabak, American Intl
Julia Hansson, Bridgeport
Chris Pezzulo, Cal St. Dom. Hills
Jayln Yates, Colorado Mines
Carilyn Hormilla, Barry

Ashley Luis, Sonoma St.

Nikki Kalavitis, Lynn

Jamie Arthurs, Western Wash.
Carrie Payne, Central Mo.
Heather Hartman, Bloomsburg
Caulli Chiscon, North Florida
Emily Huyck, Truman

Mandy Harland, West Florida
Andrea Colarudtolo, Mercyhurst

GOALIE SHUTOUTS
Player, Team

Hillary Dewitt, West Va. Wesleyan
Jayin Yates, Colorado Mines
Chelsea Parise, Grand Valley St.
Courtney Jones, West Florida
Mandy Allen, Metro St.
Samantha Tabak, American Intl
Kerry Edwards, Dallas Baptist
Abbey Miller, Grand Valley St.
Lauren Piening, Northern Ky.
Mallory Geurts, Wis.-Parkside
Chelsea Parise, Grand Valley St.
Lyndsie Bernardini, West Chester
Kristina Nasturzio, Grand Valley St.
Becca Maloney, Metro St.

Lauren Davis, Truman

Chris Pezzulo, Cal St. Dom. Hills
Ashley Luis, Sonoma St.

Jodi Chapie, Quincy

Michelle Dillingham, Rollins
Chelsea Parise, Grand Valley St.
Jamie Gillis, UMass Lowell
Courtney Jones, West Florida
Shannon Aitken, Tampa

Andrea Fasano, Adelphi

Johanna Fischer, Barry

Emily Huyck, Truman

Emily Huyck, Truman

Nikki Kalavitis, Lynn

Nikki Kalavitis, Lynn

Claudia Heim, West Va. Wesleyan
Jeanette Smith, Franklin Pierce
Melissa Robles, Franklin Pierce

Year

1994
2013
2011
1989
2014
1989
2015
1998
2012
1998
2001
2000
2000
1998
1991

Games Shutouts

Year

2015
2014
2010
2008
2003
2013
2013
2013
1999
2014
2012
2009
2008
2008
2004
1999
2015
2013
2011
201
2009
2007
2007
2003
2002
2001
1999
1998
1997
1997
1994
1992

CAREER RECORDS

PoINTS PER GAME
(Minimum 100 Points)

Player, Team

Missy Gregg, Christian Bros.
Pauliina Miettinen, Franklin Pierce
Renee Vinnedge, Queens (NC)
Shakira Duncan, West Florida
Heidi Schuberth, Southern N.H.

Years

2001-02
1995-98
1997-98
2009-10
1983-86

Pts.

287
309
138
132
263

Pct.
q37

PPG

5.98
3.96
3.94
3.88
3.70

Player, Team

Nathalie Geeris, Franklin Pierce
Laura Hislop, Franklin Pierce
Ashley Pyle, Westminster (PA)
Margaret Saurin, Christian Bros.
Kristy Ritchie, Ashland

Jannie Nicolaisen, Lynn

Brooke Hopkins, Incarnate Word
Minna Mustonen, Franklin Pierce
Sally Holmes, Central Okla.
Katy Tafler, Grand Valley St.
Natalie Daniel, Lenoir-Rhyne
Jocelyn Savastano, St. Anselm
Veronica Sansom, Mercyhurst
Sheila Kelly, Molloy

Chloe Roberts, North Ala.

Carrie Plute, Wheeling Jesuit
Kylee Hanavan, Metro St.
Shaneka Gordon, West Florida
Olaitan Yusuf, Clayton St.

Diana Trzaska, Philadelphia U.

POINTS
Player, Team

Paulina Miettinen, Franklin Pierce
Missy Gregg, Christian Bros.

Katy Tafler, Grand Valley St.

Heidi Schuberth, Southern N.H.
Kristy Ritchie, Ashland

Brooke Hopkins, Incarnate Word
Chloe Roberts, North Ala.

Carrie Plute, Wheeling Jesuit
Kristin Burton, Armstrong

Laura Hislop, Franklin Pierce
Jannie Nicolaisen, Lynn

Amber Dusosky, Minn. St. Mankato
Kim Brown, Central Okla.

Kylee Hanavan, Metro St.

Veronica Sansom, Mercyhurst
Heloisa de Oliveira, Lincoln Memorial
Carmelina Puopolo, Saint Rose
Emelie Karlsson, Barry

Ashley Pyle, Westminster (PA)
Nancy Reyes, Lewis

Diana Trzaska, Philadelphia U.
Sarah Herrick, Wayne St. (NE)
Jocelyn Savastano, St. Anselm
Heather Swabowicz, Southern N.H.
Nathalie Geeris, Franklin Pierce

GoaAaLs PER GAME
(Minimum 40 Goals)

Player, Team

Missy Gregg, Christian Bros.
Renee Vinnedge, Queens (NC)
Shakira Duncan, West Florida
Pauliina Miettinen, Franklin Pierce
Heidi Schuberth, Southern N.H.
Kristy Ritchie, Ashland

Veronica Sansom, Mercyhurst
Ashley Pyle, Westminster (PA)
Sally Holmes, Central Okla.
Sheila Kelly, Molloy

Brooke Hopkins, Incarnate Word
Natalie Daniel, Lenoir-Rhyne
Katy Tafler, Grand Valley St.
Laura Hislop, Franklin Pierce

Years

2001-02
1997-98
2009-10
1995-98
1983-86
1998-01
1988-91
1998-01
1999-00
1994-97
1998-01
1993-95
2005-08
2003-05

Years

1993-95
2003-05
1998-01
2001-02
1998-01
1997-00
1998-01
1997-00
1999-00
2005-08
1993-95
2003-06
1988-91
1994-97
2009-12
1992-95
2004-06
2006-09
2004-07
1992-95

Years

1995-98
2001-02
2005-08
1983-86
1998-01
1998-01
2009-12
1992-95
2006-09
2003-05
1997-00
2000-03
1999-02
2004-06
1988-91
2004-07
2010-14
2002-05
1998-01
1994-97
1992-95
1998-01
2003-06
1993-96
1993-95

Gm Pts. PPG
58 190 328
68 222 326
61 199 3.26
49 158  3.22
7% 241 32
69 220 319
77 238 3.09
56 171 3.05
43 129  3.00
90 269 299
56 167 298
65 193 297
70 205 293
61 178 292
83 237 286
84 230 274
75 205 273
47 128 272
68 185 272
74 19 265

Gm Pts.
78 309
48 287
90 269
71 263
75 241
77 238
83 237
84 230
86 226
68 222
69 220
82 211
87 209
75 205
70 205
76 201

103 199
76 199
61 199
76 199
74 196
74 195
65 193
73 190
58 190

G GPG
135 2.81
62 1.77
54 1.59
122 1.56
107 1.51
102 1.36
95 1.36
80 1.31
56 1.30
79 1.30
98 127
71 127
114 127
86 1.26

Individual Leaders



Player, Team Years Gm G GPG Player, Team Years Games A APG
Jocelyn Savastano, St. Anselm 2002-05 65 82 126 Ashley Pyle, Westminster (PA) 1998-01 61 39 64
Jannie Nicolaisen, Lynn 1997-00 69 87 1.26  Erin de Wolfe, Tex. 2002-05 82 51 62
Minna Mustonen, Franklin Pierce 1997-00 56 70 1.25 A&M-Commerce
Olaitan Yusuf, Clayton St. 2004-07 68 83 122 Casey Smith, North Georgia 2007-10 7 44 62
Karah Smith, Eckerd 1997-99 48 58 121 Betsy Morgan, Winona St. 1996-99 7 44 62
Cole Dant, Davis & Elkins 2007-10 53 64 1.21
Nathalie Geeris, Franklin Pierce 1993-95 58 67 116 ASSISTS
Amﬁ:;ll()autgosky, Minn. St. 2000-03 82 93 113 Piayer, Team Years Games Assists
Carrie Plute, Wheeling Jesuit 1992-95 84 95 Pauliina Miettinen, Franklin Pierce 1995-98 78 65
Chloe Roberts. North Ala. 2009-12 83 93 Margaret Saurin, Christian Bros. 2001-02 47 64
Kristin Burton ’Armstrong 2006-09 86 95 Melissa Edwards, Merrimack 1998-01 82 57
’ Nathalie Geeris, Franklin Pierce 1993-95 58 56
GOALS Erin Hogan, California (PA) 2011-14 88 53
Carmelina Puopolo, Saint Rose 2010-14 103 53
Player, Team Years  Games Goals  Samantha Robinson, Tampa 2003-06 80 53
Missy Gregg, Christian Bros. 2001-02 43 135  Marie Kolbert, Lynn 1996-99 78 52
Paulina Miettinen, Franklin Pierce 1995-98 78 122 Nikki Brown, North Ala. 2009-12 83 51
Katy Tafler, Grand Valley St. 2005-08 90 114 Chloe Roberts, North Ala. 2009-12 83 51
Heidi Schuberth, Southern N.H. 1983-86 71 107 Erin de Wolfe, Tex. 2002-05 82 51
Kristy Ritchie, Ashland 1998-01 75 102 A&M-Cqmmerce
Brooke Hopkins, Incarate Word 1998-01 77 98  Sarah Herrick, Wayne St. (NE) 1998-01 74 51
Kristin Burton, Armstrong 2006-09 86 95  Nancy Reyes, Lewis 1994-97 76 51
Carrie Plute, Wheeling Jesuit 1992-95 84 95  Stacey Balaam, Montevallo 2005-08 71 50
Veronica Sansom, Mercyhurst 1988-91 70 95  Laura Hislop, Franklin Pierce 2003-05 68 50
Chloe Roberts, North Ala. 2009-12 83 93  Jen Miller, Franklin Pierce 1993-96 56 50
Amber Dusosky, Minn. St. Mankato 2000-03 82 93 April Jacobs, Mount Olive 2004-07 76 49
Kim Brown, Central Okla. 1999-02 87 91  Emelie Karlsson, Barry 2002-05 76 49
Jannie Nicolaisen, Lynn 1997-00 69 87  Jenny Petronis, Franklin Pierce 1998-01 88 49
Laura Hislop, Franklin Pierce 2003-05 68 86  Heidi Schuberth, Southern N.H. 1983-86 4 49
Olaitan Yusuf, Clayton St. 2004-07 68 83  Ashley Porter, Seattle 2004-07 84 48
Jocelyn Savastano, St. Anselm 2003-06 65 82  Jeorgia McGinty, Central Okla. 1998-01 82 48
Crystal Lindsay, New Haven 2003-06 76 82  Shannon Becker, Wis.-Parkside 2008-11 79 47
Diana Trzaska, Philadelphia U. 1992-95 74 81 Heather Ormen, Lock Haven 1994-97 72 47
Begum Malali, Wilmington (DE) 2004-07 80 80  Carmelina Puopolo, Saint Rose 2010-13 76 46
Kylee Hanavan, Metro St. 2004-06 75 80  Kelly Adams, Wingate 2008-11 75 46
Ashley Pyle, Westminster (PA) 1998-01 61 80  Jannie Nicolaisen, Lynn 1997-00 69 46
Theresa Roach, Mercyhurst 1996-99 75 79  Carrie Marino, Mo.-St. Louis 1995-97, 99 83 46
Sheila Kelly, Molloy 1994-97 61 79
Heather Swabowicz, Southem N.H. 1993-96 73 79
Memorial
AssisTs PER GAME ?w‘_“_’Es .:ul)EsR GAME
(Minimum 25 Assists) (Minimun aves)
Player, Team Years Games A APG Player, Team Years Games Saves Avg.
Margaret Saurin, Chiristan Bros. 200102 47 64 136 sapndey Onovaley 200200 S
Stacy-Jo Fletcher, Christian Bros. 2003-04 36 27 1.33 Robin L ness‘Saint Michaels  1992-95 39 ‘52 4 1 3' m
Nathalie Geeris, Franklin Pierce 1993-95 58 56 97 Niki Dalia Bémi dii St 2000-02 48 585 1 2' 19
Jen Miller, Franklin Pierce 1993-96 56 50 .89 o) et :

- - - Jennifer Kay, Saint Michael's 1990-93 73 874 11.97

Pauliina Miettinen, Franklin Pierce 1995-98 78 65 83 .
Candy Cotfin, Colorado St-Pueblo ~ 1994-96 50 589 11.78
Lotta Thunberg, Southern N.H. 1995-97 57 45 .79 . . X
. Leslie Sawyer, Missouri S&T 1990-91 32 358 11.19
Chelsea Palmer, West Florida 2012-13 47 35 74
) A Amanda Barrow, Anderson (SC) ~ 1997-00 69 748 10.84
Laura Hislop, Franklin Pierce 2003-05 68 50 .74 .
Sue Plante, Merrimack 1986-89 84 905 10.77
Stacey Balaam, Montevallo 2005-08 71 50 .70 S . .
T A 1998-01 82 57 70 Karrine Riggins, Millersville 2004-07 36 364 10.11
Heidi Schuberth, Southem N, 1983-86 71 49 o Marissa Ghani Chowan 201415 3 3131040
, Heidi Lininger, Millersville 1997-00 54 545 10.09
Sarah Herrick, Wayne St. (NE) 1998-01 74 51 69 ! . )
Shaneka Gordon, West Florida ~~ 2006-09 a7 32 gg  Marissa Minor, Chaminade =~ 2007-10 6 6% 1009
- ' Trish Hannan, Saint Michael's ~ 1986-89 57 568 9.96
Nancy Reyes, Lewis 1994-97 76 51 67 )
. - Jessica Jolly, Adams St. 2002-04 41 382 9.32
Anna Thorsdottir, Christian Bros. 1999-01 60 40 67 o . :
R — Katie Riba, Minn.-Morris 1997-00 55 511 9.29
Jannie Nicolaisen, Lynn 1997-00 69 46 67 .

] Susan Blanchard, Erskine 1993-96 63 580 9.21
et lale, L e [t &2 8T 22 Morris, Coker 2011-14 59 543 9.20
Samantha Robinson, Tampa 2003-06 80 53 .66 L S ' | Clari 2011-14 67 616 9‘ 19
Heather Ormen, Lock Haven 1994-97 72 47 (e el 200710 65 A 009
g srs—— 2040076 o6t S 199001 51 59 900
Emelie Karlsson, Barry 2002-05 76 49 64 Y, ot ' '
Individual Leaders 7



Player, Team

Ashley Leintz, MSU
Moorhead

Kristin Roy, St. Anselm
Mary Jo Hall, Tex. AGM Int'l
Kathryn Jamvold, Fort Lewis

SAVES
Player, Team

Heather Ross, UMass Lowell
Sue Plante, Merrimack
Jennifer Kay, Saint Michael's
Amanda Barrow, Anderson (SC)
Marissa Minor, Chaminade
Lisa Dingley, Ohio Valley
Laura Saussol, Clarion
Kari Torgerson, Bemidiji St.
Christine Pecevich, Stonehill
Kristy Brown, Chowan
Candy Cotlin, Colorado
St.-Pueblo

Lacy Emmerling, Fla. Southern
Niki Dalka, Bemidiji St.

Ellen Sattler, LIU Post

Susan Blanchard, Erskine
Amanda Musarra, Felician

Tracey Blanchard, Kutztown
Trish Hannan, Saint Michael's
Rachel Lewis, Missouri S&T

Amanda Merrell Peters,
Northwest Nazarene

Lori McGowen, East Central
Heidi Lininger, Millersville

Lizz Morris, Coker

Stephanie Brendel, St. Cloud St.
Allison Cox, Colo. Christian

Years Games

2012-15

1985-88
2006-09
1994-97

Years

1995-98
1986-89
1990-93
1997-00
2007-10
2002-04
2011-14
2003-06
1984-87
2007-10
1994-96

1999-02
2000-02
1995-98
1993-96
2004-05,
07-08
1994-97
1986-89
1993-96
2004-07

1997-00
1997-00
2011-14
2002-05
2005-08

GoALS AGAINST AVERAGE

(Minimum 2,500 Minutes)

Player, Team

Jeanette Smith, Franklin Pierce

Deanna Esposito, LIU Post/Saint
Rose

Krisétina Nasturzio, Grand Valley

.

Chelsea Parise, Grand Valley St.

Lauren Duncan, West Va.
Wesleyan

Courtney Jones, West Florida

Jayln Yates, Colorado Mines

Becca Maloney, Metro St.

Ashley Haden, Western Wash.

Jesslyn Rahm Kellerman, Seattle
Pacific

Jessica Gerski, Saint Rose
Mandy Allen, Metro St.
Carolyn Wellman, Sonoma St.
Claire Tilton, St. Edward’s
Emily Huyck, Truman

Rachel Zollner, Metro St.
Maddie Dickinson, Seattle Pacific
Jodi Chapie, Quincy

Kim Yacenda, LIU Post

Paula Jackson, California (PA)
Debbie Wisniowski, Southern

Years

1992-95
2007-08/09-10

2005-08

2009-12
2011-14

2006-09
2012-15
2006-09
2011,13-15
2006-09

2011-13
2002-05
1990-93
2008-11
1998-01
2005-07
2007-10
2010-13
2004-07
2009-11
1988-91

42
57

49

Saves
377

501
314
424

Min.
Played
3,150
3,327

7,494

9,002
5,096

7,490
7,169
4,388
4,175
3,840

5,818
5,200
4,380
4,561
5,869
5,993
4,618
7,115
4,610
6,333
6,663

Avg.
8.98

8.79
8.72
8.65

Saves

1,022
905
874
748
656
626
616
602
597
591
589

587
585
584
580
577

571
568
550
549

547
545
543
531
527

GAA

257
325

336

370
389

409
414
431
431
445

449
450
AT3
AT4
AT5
481
487
506
508
512
513

Min.
Player, Team Years GA Played GAA
Kaitlyn Jackson, Seattle 2004-07 23 4,024 514
Melissa Robles, Franklin Pierce 1992-95 23 3,870 535
Molly McGough, Minn. St. 2011-14 45 7,391 548
Mankato

Abbigale Wild, Wis.-Parkside 2002-05 42 6,838 552
GOALKEEPER MINUTES PLAYED

Player, Team Years Minutes.
Chelsea Parise, Grand Valley St. 2009-12 9,001:58
Alyssa Congdon, Cal St. Dom. Hills 2007-10 8,089:29
Kerry Edwards, Dallas Baptist 2011-14 7,947:03
Briana Schulze, Colorado Mines 2007-10 7,919:57
Hannah Kohls, Belmont Abbey 2011-14 7,710:25
Jessie Sanderson, Drury 2007-10 7,589:33
Sue Plante, Merrimack 1986-89 7,580:00
Kelcie Brodsky, UC San Diego 2012-15 7,576:25
Courtney Jones, West Florida 2006-09 7,490:28
Kristina Nasturzio, Grand Valley St. 2005-08 7,449:06
Sara Hall, Philadelphia U. 2005-08 7,447:16
Mallory Sayre, North Georgia 2012-15 7,433:58
Lindsay Hammond, Georgian Court 2006-09 7,433:33
Amy Price, Omaha 2002-05 7,395:00
Molly McGough, Minn. St. Mankato 2011-14 7,390:51
Monica Sanchez, Columbus St. 2005-08 7,356:24
Jamie Gillis, UMass Lowell 2006-09 7,342:07
Brianna Furner, Chico St. 2011-14 7,328:50
Teresa Fish, Western Wash. 2003-05, 07 7,235:16
JayIn Yates, Colorado Mines 2012-15 7,169:20
Meredith Yakscoe-Markle, Shippensburg 2002-05 7,164:51
Amy Kennedy, Longwood 1997-00 7,157:00
Sam Whitney, Adelphi 2011-14 7,145:34
Maureen MacConnell, New Haven 2003-06 7,136:00
Olivia Mills, Valdosta St. 2011-14 7,122:19
SHUTOUTS

Player, Team Years Games Shutouts
Chelsea Parise, Grand Valley St. 2009-12 101 59
Kerry Edwards, Dallas Baptist 2011-14 89 48
Lauren Piening, Northern Ky. 1998-00, 04 93 46
Kristin Nasturzio, Grand Valley St. 2005-08 89 45
Jayln Yates, Colorado Mines 2015-15 79 44
Molly McGough, Minn. St. Mankato 2011-14 84 43
Jodi Chapie, Quincy 2010-13 81 43
Emily Huyck, Truman 1998-01 69 43
Jen Kusz, Merrimack 1993-96 87 41
Jamie Arthurs, Western Wash. 2009-12 64 39
Michelle Dillingham, Rollins 2007-10 73 39
Hannah Kohls, Belmont Abbey 2011-14 86 38
Kate Laird, Alderson Broaddus 2009-12 75 38
Lauren Davis, Truman 2003-06 78 38
Sue Plante, Merrimack 1986-89 84 38
Rachel Zollner, Metro St. 2005-07 69 36
Mandy Allen, Metro St. 2002-05 65 36
Lauren Duncan, West Va. Wesleyan 2011-14 56 35
Julia Hansson, Bridgeport 2010-13 67 35
Paula Jackson, California (PA) 2009-11 7 34
Johanna Fischer, Barry 2000-03 75 34
Toni Eve, Quincy 2006-09 73 33
Carrie Payne, Central Mo. 1998-01 72 33
Marissa Williams, Tusculum 2011-14 71 3
Teresa Fish, Western Wash. 2003-05, 07 79 31

Individual Leaders



Time Player, Team Opponent Date
:08  Carla Neppl and Ashley Ervin, South Dakota St. Cloud Oct. 23, 2005

PLAYERS WITH 40 GoALs AND 40 ASSISTS

(Chronological Order) State
Player, Team Goals Assists  Points Years :09  Casie Poyssick (both), Saint Leo Palm Beach Sept. 30,
. Atl. 2003
Heidi Schuberth, _Southern N.A 107 49 263 198386 :09  Pam Sarantakis and Nancy Daly, Merrimack ~ Assumption Oct. 15, 1992
Nancy Daly, Merrimack 45 43 133 1991-94 1 Carmelina Puobolo and Kristin Carr. Saint NYIT Aua. 30, 2012
Ewa Bergsten, Franklin Pierce 63 41 167 1992-95 a;{”;‘:é”a uopolo and Rristin L, Sain ug. &0,
(N;:rr::lizlﬁiéﬁhifgz%iﬁ?:rce g? ‘5‘8 fgg ]ggggg /1 Lindsay Giblin (both), Rolins Briar CIiff Aug. 25, 2006
(et syt 50 2 142 1994-97 1 Mitzie Dyer and Laura Williams, West Florida Millsaps Sepg.ggs,
Nancy Reyes, Lewis , 74 51 199 199497 .45 (Cagie Poyssick and Jennifer O'Connor, Saint ~ Armstrong  Sept. 9, 2005
Janece Friedrich, SIU Edwardsville 69 42 180  1995-98 Leo
Paulina Miettinen, Franklin Pierce 122 65 309 1995-98 12 Erica Maine and Lindsay Getz, Wheeling Ohio Valley Oct. 21, 2004
Carrie Marino, Mo.-St. Louis 51 46 148  1995-99 Jesuit
Betsy Morgan, Winona St. 54 40 148 1996-99 13 Brooke Morgan (both), West Florida Spring Hill - Sept. 6, 1998
Jannie Nicolaisen, Lynn 87 46 220 1997-00 14  Ashley Porter and Jasmine Wilson, Seattle Central  Oct. 2, 2004
Lisa Trombetta, Shippensburg 51 42 144 1997-00 Wash.
Sarah Herrick, Wayne St. (NE) 72 51 195 1998-01 14  Jessica Pigman and Kristy Weber, Southern Ashland Sept. 21,
Anna Thorsdottir, Christian Bros. 42 40 124 1999-01 Ind. 1996
Margaret Saurin, Christian Bros. 47 64 158  2001-02 15  Erica Maine (both), Wheeling Jesuit Ohio Valley Oct. 21, 2004
Sara Murray, Truman 59 42 160 2001-04 :15  Jessica Parker and Brooke Hartman, North  Jamestown  Nov. 1, 2003
Laura Hislop, Franklin Pierce 86 50 222 2003-05 Dakota St _
Kylee Hanavan, Metro St. 80 45 205 2004-06 15  Taryn Brody and Tami Neumann, LIU Post NJIT  Oct. 23, 1999
Heloisa de Oliveira. Lincoln 78 45 201 2004-07 15  Andrea Richmond and Melissa Toungette, Central Ark. Sept. 11,
Sarah Powell, Mercyhurst 73 42 188  2005-08
Katy Tafler, Grand Valley St. 14 41 269 200508 [FASTESTCONSECUTIVE GOALS,SAMEPLAYER
Sarah Romasco, Indiana (PA) 65 40 170 2006-09 )
Shannon Becker, Wis -Parkside 42 47 131 2008-11  Time Player, Team Opponent Date
Chloe Roberts, North Ala. 93 51 237 2009-12 09 Casie Poyssick, Saint Leo Palm Beach Atl. Sept. 30, 2003
Carmelina Puopolo, Saint Rose 73 53 199 2010-14 :11  Lindsay Giblin, Rollins Briar Cliff Aug. 25, 2006
Vanessa Consiglio, Ursuline 47 45 141 201215 13 Brooke Morgan, West Florida Georgia College  Sept. 6, 1998
Mandi Brueckner, Gannon 46 45 137 201215 15 Erica Maine, Wheeling Jesuit Ferris St. Oct. 21, 2004
16 Erin Berube, Armstrong St. Ga. Southwestern  Oct. 24, 2015
FASTEST THREE CONSECUTIVE GOALS,
Time Player, Team Opponent Date
FASTEST GOAL, START OF GAME
] ’ 1:09  Ashley Elsass, Grand Valley St. Findlay Sept. 28, 2007
Time Player, Team Opponent Date  2:20 Jelisa Guy, Mont. St. Billings Tex. A&M Il Sept. 16, 2006
:07  Jennifer Prior, Saginaw Valley Rochester Sept. 24,2003  2:30  Morgan Mitchell, Armstrong Georgia College Oct. 13,2012
College 251 Katy Tafler, Grand Valley St. Ferris St. Oct. 27,2006
:08  Erin de Wolfe, Tex. A&M-Commerce Dallas Baptist Sept. 16,2003  3:30  Kathy Cote, Merrimack Assumption Sept. 20, 2000
10 Sarah Wolfer, Barry Eckerd Oct. 27, 2012
10 Michelle Rutigliano, LIU Post Queens (NY) 0ct.9,1999 FASTESTTHREECONSECUTIVEGOALS,SAMETEAM
11 Elena Sfetcu, Chico St. Bakersfield Sept. 2, 2002
11 Katie Katzmark, Lynn Francis Marion Oct. 3,1998  Time Player, Team Opponent Date
113 Lilja D. Valthorsdottr, Bridgeport  Dowling Nov. 12,2005 16 Jeri Ostuw, Lindsay Giblin (two goals), Briar Cliff Aug. 25, 2006
13 Marie Engelhart, Minn. St. Mankato ~ North Dakota Nov. 6, 1999 Rollins
13 Lesley Ashford, Concord Salem Intl Sept. 1,1999  :40  Amanda Lyons, Erica Maine, Lindsay ~ Ohio Valley Oct. 21, 2004
13 Teresa Bateman, Cal St. Dom. Hills  Denver Oct. 31, 1993 Getz, Wheeling Jesuit
14 Stephanie Keating, Tampa Fla. Southern Sept. 29,1999 48  Breigh Haase, Katlyn Duke (2), Ky. ~ Salem Int! Sept. 17,2015
:15  Chelsea Person, Columbus St. Ga. Swestern Oct. 9, 2013 Wesleyan
15 Molly Swartzbaugh, Truman Drury Oct. 27,1997 54 Olivia Thompson, Caroline Souza, Hiwassee Sept. 30, 2015
16 Natalie Sanders, Missouri S&T St. Joseph's Oct. 3, 1997 "Maddy Nagy, Lincoln Memorial
(IN) 54 Kristen Noakes, Kendra Zinser, Betsy Ky. Wesleyan ~ Sept. 14, 2001
116 Jamie Council, Minot St. Minn. St Nov. 2, 2014 Moore, Northern Ky.
Moorhead
FASTEST CONSECUTIVE GOALS, OPPOSING TEAMS
FASTEST CONSECUTIVE GOALS, SAME TEAM 1. First Goal Second Goal Date
Time Player, Team Opponent Date  :07  Brook Tumblin, Newberry  Olaitan Yusuf, Clayton St.  Sept. 1, 2007
205  Jeri Ostuw and Lindsay Giblin, Rollins Briar Cliff Aug. 25,2006 10  Elena Benavides, Fort Lewis Marissa Davis, Regis (CO)  Oct. 28, 2012
:06  Susie Harris and Laurel Kenerson, Francis Lander Oct.4,2000 11 AmberLopez, Cal St. LA.  Lisa Mellberg, CSU Oct. 25, 2003
Marion Bakersfield
207 Karen Kosmij and Tracy Schaller, LIU Post NJIT Oct. 23,1999 11 Kelly Jacobs, Ashland Stacy Barker, Sonoma St.  Dec. 4, 1998
08 Teri Atkinson and Janel Johnson, South Augustana Sept. 22, 12 Elizabethl Franklin, North Shana Neves, Armstrong Oct. 12, 2005
Dakota (SD) 2001 Georgia

Individual Leaders 9



Time First Goal Second Goal Date No. Player, Team From To
13 Kristin Hendricks, Catawba  Karen Issenmann, Francis Sept. 9, 1995 8 Heather Selvitelle, Angelo St. Aug. 30, 1997  Sept. 27, 1997
Marion 8 Brooke Wright, Presbyterian Sept. 14,1996  Oct. 2, 1996
14 Amanda Gadomski, Nothern Maria Manzo, Ashland Oct. 9, 2005 8 Nancy Reyes, Lewis Sept. 7,1996  Sept. 25, 1996
Mich.
14 Heather Sakaduski, Sabina Sapienza, Francis  Sept. 8, 2001
Lees-McRae Marion
15 Chelsea Pearson, Columbus Candace Edwards, Young ~ Oct. 5, 2013 CONSECUTIVE SHUTOUT MINUTES
' A No Player, Team From To
15 Meghan Middleton, Bentley ~ Michelle Bohler, Pace Oct. 24, 1999 ’ y. T
16 Casey Dixon, Armstrong ~ Candace Edwards, Young ~ Oct. 12,2013~ 1,333:20 Jamie Gillis, UMass Lowell Sept. 9, 2009 OC;-O%‘S
Harris ) o
16  Brittany Pikur, Indiana (PA)  Katie Powell, California (PA) Sept. 15,2007 ~ 1:237:58 Lyndsie Berardini, West Chester  Sept. 16, 2009 N°2ngg’
16 Lone Halvorsen, New Haven Sherry Baylor, Dallas Baptist Oct. 12, 2000 . )
:18  Ashley Grace, Omaha Lindsey Gerdes, Augustana (SD) Oct. 17, 2003 1:228:08 Abbey Millr, Grand Valley St. Sept. 6, 2019 00502153’
18 Jenna Miller, Lipscomb Jenny Kline, Bellarmine Sept. 10, 2000 1,192:00 Nikki Kalavitis, Lynn Sept. 18, 1997 Oct. 30,
1997
CONSECUTIVEGAMESWITHATLEASTONEGOAL 1.191:43 Hillary Dewitt, West Va. Wesleyan Sept. 27, 2015 Nov. 15,
2015
No. Player, Team From To 1,012:12 Maddie Dickinson, Seattle Pacific  Dec. 4, 2008  Oct. 24,
21 Missy Gregg, Christian Bros. Sept. 7,2001  Oct. 30, 2001 _ 2009
15 Carrie Plute, Wheeling Jesuit Sept. 6,1992  Octt. 21, 1992 1,003:07 Chelsea Parise, Grand Valley St. ~ Sept. 30, 2011 NO;-O}}
13 Reneee Vinnedge, Queens (NC) Sept. 19,1998  Nov. 4, 1998 . . .
13 Jannie Nicolaisen, Lynn Sept. 27,1997  Nov. 15, 1997 990:00 Jeanette Smith, Franklin Pierce Nov. 13, 1994 No;/.gg g
1 Katy Tafler, Grand Valley St. Sept. 2, 2007 Oct. 14,2007 ggr.46  Chelsea Parise, Grand Valley St. ~ Sept. 2,2012  Oct. 12,
11 Minna Mustonen, Franklin Pierce Oct. 9, 1999 Nov. 20, 1999 2012
11 Lindsay Pepler, Stonehil Sept.4,1999  Oct. 5, 1999 955:21  Emily Huyck, Truman Sept. 17,2000 Oct. 29,
10  Kayla Mitchell, Colorado Mines Sept. 21,2008  Oct. 26, 2008 2000
10 Sally Holmes, Central Okla. Oct. 31, 1999 Sept. 22, 2000 947:02  Courtney Jones, West Florida Oct. 24, 2008 Dec. 6,
10 Pauliina Miettinen, Franklin Pierce ~ Sept. 26, 1998  Qct. 27, 1998 o _ 2008
10 Paulina Miettinen, Franklin Pierce ~ Sept. 15,1997  Oct. 11, 1997 921:00  Ellen Husarik, Lincoln Memorial  Sept. 7, 1997 N°1V-9;’7
9 Becca Mays, Metro St. Oct. 24,2008  Nov. 23, 2008 . )
9 Katy Tafler, Grand Valley St. Aug. 25,2006  Sept. 24, 2006 916:03  Courtney Jones, West Florida Sept. 28, 2007 No%/.og,7
9 Kate Murphy, Regis (CO) Oct. 7, 2005 Nov. 4, 2005 899119  Carol ;
: yn Hormilla, Barry 1989 1989
9 Kylee Hanavan, Metro St. Aug. 27,2004 Sept. 24,2004 g99:00  Jennifer Simon, Christian Bros. ~ Oct. 12,2001 Nov. 4,
9 Laurie Lamoureux, Merrimack Oct. 19,2002  Aug. 30, 2003 2001
9 Theresa Roach, Mercyhurst Sept. 4,1997  Sept. 28, 1997 889:24  Kristina Nasturzio, Grand Valley St. Sept. 10, 2008 Oct. 17,
9 Erin Alexander, Lincoln Memorial Sept. 26,1996 Oct. 22, 1996 2008
9 Diane Tajak, Lewis Oct. 8, 1995 Oct. 29, 1995 880:10  Chelsea Parise, Grand Valley St.  Oct. 24, 2010  Sept. 2,
8 Julie Ireland, Central Mo. Sept. 6,2015  Oct. 2, 2015 o _ 2011
8 Carter Comett, Regis (CO) Oct. 12, 2008 Nov. 7, 2008 879:24  Kristina Nasturzio, Grand Valley St. Sept. 10, 2008 005.010 ;
8 Kristin Burton, Armstrong Sept. 28,2008  Oct. 22, 2008 ) )
8  Sarah Romasco, Indiana (PA) Oct.4,2007  Oct 22,2007 ~ ©71:33  Emily Huyck, Truman Oct.§,1999  Sept2
8 Shannon Lovejoy, Seattle Pacific Oct. 18,2003  Nov. 15, 2003 868:46  Molly McGough. Minn. St. Mankato Sept. 6. 2012  Oct. 12
8  Amber Dusosky, Minn. St Mankato ~ Sept. 2,2002  Sept. 22, 2002 ' ey Hemough, inn. St Hankalo Sept & oto
8 Justine Woolf, East Stroudsburg Sept. 6,2000  Oct. 4, 2000
8 Kari Pierce, Metro St. Aug. 28,1998  Sept. 20, 1998
Individual Leaders 10



ANNUAL INDIVIDUAL CHAMPIONS

Year Player, Team Class Games Asst. Avg.
2010 Casey Smith, North Georgia Sr. 20 18 .90
PoINTS PER GAME 2011 Kelly Adams, Wingate Sr. 20 16 .80
2012  Chelsea Palmer, West Florida Jr. 25 19 .76
Year Player, Team C. G GO A P Avg. 2013 Alie Schechner, Oakland City Fr. 13 11 85
1998 Renee Vinnedge, Queens (NC) Sr. 16 41 10 92 575 2014 Vanessa Consiglio, Ursuline Jr. 19 19 1.00
1999 Minna Mustonen, Franklin S 21 3 13 81 38 2015 Marti Corby, Grand Valley St. Jr. 25 17 68
Pierce
2000 Jannie Nicolaisen, Lynn Sr. 14 18 14 50 357

2002 Missy Gregg, Christian Bros. Sr. 25 62 7 131 524

2003 Shoko Mikami, Christian Bros.  Fr. 20 33 10 76 3.80

2004 Olaitan Yusuf, Clayton St, . 20 3 4 74 3 SAVES PER GAME
2005 Jocelyn Savastano, St. Anselm  Jr. 17 26 8 60 353 Year Player, Team Cl. G SV Avg.
2006 Katy Tafler, Grand Valley St. So. 22 33 7 73 332 1998 Molly Baker, Pace Sr. 7 115 16.43
2007 Katy Tafler, Grand Valley St. oo 23 36 13 8 370 4999 Sally Hilger, IPFW Fr. 16 281 17.56
2008 Cole Dant, Davis & Elkins So. 19 26 6 98 305 9900 Daisy Calderon, NJIT Fr. 14 167 11.93
2009 Shakira Duncan, West Florida ~ Jr. 23 33 13 79 343 9001 Niki Dalka, Bemidii St. Jr 17 242 14.24
2010 Shakira Duncan, West Florida ~ Sr. 21 31 12 74 352 9902 Lisa Dingley, Ohio Valley So. 16 414 25.88
2011 Ca&mtin Van Winkle, Oakland ~ So. 14 18 2 38 27 2003 Lisa Dingley, Ohio Valley Jr 9 123 13.67
i ; -
2012 ToraOBren Lincoh (PA)  So. 14 16 6 38 271 o hi'l'fd,\j‘gﬁ'ﬁrﬁ%ﬁgfaigc(’ﬁyfhnsua” ?rr O
2013 Avrielle Kabangu, Saint Leo Fr. 17 22 ® 49 288 2006 Audrye M’ason Ohio Valley So. 10 129 12.90
2014 Chloe Richards, North Ala. Jr. 19 26 ® 57 3.00 2007 Audrye Mason’ Ohio Valley Jr 17 206 12.12
2015 Kabr\ilnalGiantopoqus, WestVa. Fr. 18 29 12 70 389 5008 Erin Smith Salém Intl Sr 7 140 20.00
esleyan ’ ' '

Statistic discontinued in 2009

SAVE PERCENTAGE
Year Player, Team Cl. Gm SV GA Pct

GoALs PER GAME
Year Player, Team Class Games Goals Avg.
1998 Renee Vinnedge, Queens (NC) Sr. 16 41 2.56

1999  Minna Mustonen, Franklin Pierce ~ Sr. 21 34 162 2005 JenMcCormick, Slippery Rock Fr. 21 123 12 911
2000 Joana DaSilva, Wheeling Jesuit ~ Fr. 3 3 157 2006 Aline Lopez, Southwest Baptist Fr. 13 62 6 912
2001 Missy Gregg, Christian Bros. J 22 73 332 2007 Amanda Diehm, Winona St. o210 67 4 9M
2002 Missy Gregg, Christian Bros. sr. 25 62 248 2008 Becca Maloney, Metro St. oo 24 15 9 97
2003 Shoko Mikami, Christian Bros. Fr. 20 33 165 2009 Susan Cowan, Saint Rose So. M7 43 2 95
2004  Olaitan Yusuf, Clayton St. Fr. 20 35 175 2010 Chelsea Parise, Grand Valley St. So. 25 76 5 938
2005  Jocelyn Savastano, St. Anselm Jr. 17 26 153 2011 Julia Hansson, Bridgeport So. 18 106 5 .95
2006  Katy Tafler, Grand Valley St. So. 22 88 15 2012 Megan Herring, Dominican (CA) Jr. 18 1M 1910
2007  Katy Tafler, Grand Valley St. Jr 23 3% 157 2013 '-al\ll(g; |2;:r?an’ West Va. o 13 45 2 957
2008 Angelika Johansson, Frankin Soo 20213 o414 Jayin Yates, Colorado Mines oo 8 7 9
2009  Shakira Duncan, West Florida . 23 33 144 2015 Hillary Dewitt, West Va. Wesleyan Sr. 21 67 5 931
2010  Shakira Duncan, West Florida Sr. 21 31 1.48
2011 Carmen Van Winkle, Oakland City ~ So. 14 18 129 GOALS-AGAINST AVERAGE
2012 Jade Montgomery, Wingate So. 18 21 117 Year Player, Team Cl. Gm Min. GA GAA
. giﬁi?g:ﬁ:&fk? N 2 TB o9 NiddKalaviis Lym 20 1800 7 350
2015 Katrina Giantopoulos, WestVa. ~ Fr. 18 29 161 o9 Lara Johnson, Presbyterian So. 18 151 5 .29
Wesleyan ’ 2000 Caqlll Chiscon, North Florida Jr. 19 1655 8 435
2001 Emily Huyck, Truman Sr. 21 1782 8 404
2002  Jessica Marek, Kennesaw St. Fr. 19 1567 5 287
AssisTs PER GAME 2003  Jennifer Hull, Seattle Pacific Jr. 21 1781 6 303
Year Player, Team Class Games Asst. Avg. 2004  Abbigale Wild, Wis.-Parkside Sr. 20 1800 6 .300
1998  Pauliina Miettinen, Franklin Pierce  Sr. 21 19 90 2005 Hilary Smart, West Chester Fr. 17 1251 2 144
1999  Angela Verdoes, Frankiin Pierce Fr. 21 24 1.14 2006  Ellen Petersen, Omaha o022 190 8 364
2000 Kim Corbin, St. Cloud St. Jr. 18 20 1.11 2007 Amanda Diehm, Winona St. Jr. 21 1726 4 .209
2001 Anna Rask, Christian Bros. I 18 2% 144 2008 Kristina Nasturzio, Grand Valley St.  Sr. 23 1,967 5 229
2002 Margaret Saurin, Christian Bros. ~ Sr. 26 35 135 2009 SusanCowan, Saint Rose So. 17 118 2 151
2003  Kyla Heimburger, Shepherd Fr. 17 16 94 2010 Chglsea Parise, Qrand Valley St. So. 25 2193 5 205
2004 Charissa Weiher, Wis.-Parkside Fr. 20 16 80 2011 Julia Hansson, Bridgeport So. 18 1660 5 271
2005  Jennifer Lee, Upper lowa Fr. 19 20 1.05 2012 Jamie Arthurs, Western Wash. Sr. 23 2102 9 385
2006  April Jacobs, Mount Olive . 29 19 86 2013  Lauren Duncan, West Va. Wesleyan  Jr. 13 1,169 2 154
2007  Linda Hoglund, Fla. Southern . 20 17 85 2014  Mallory Geurts, Wis.-Parkside So. 22 2033 6 266
2008  Stacey Balaam, Montevallo Sr. 18 15 83 2015 Hillary Dewitt, West Va. Wesleyan ~~ Sr. 21 1995 5 226
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TEAM RECORDS

Official NCAA Division Il women’s soccer records began with the 1982 season
and are based on information submitted to the NCAA statistics service by
institutions participating in the statistics rankings. Annual champions started
in the 1998 season, which was the first year the NCAA compiled weekly lead-
ers. In statistical rankings, the rounding of percentages and/or averages may
indicate ties where none exists. In these cases, the numerical order of the
rankings is accurate.

POINTS
Game

74—Wheeling Jesuit vs. Ohio Valley, Oct. 21, 2004
GoALs

Game
31—Wheeling Jesuit vs. Ohio Valley, Oct. 21, 2004

Season

166—Christian Bros., 2001 (23 games)
GoALs PER GAME
Season

7.22—Christian Bros., 2001 (166 goals in 23 games)
AssSISTS
Game

24—Minn. Duluth vs. Bemidji St., Oct. 19, 1997
CORNER Kicks

Game
23—Wisconsin vs. Green Bay, Aug. 28, 2010

SAVES

Game
46—Christian Bros. vs. Bellarmine, Sept. 15, 1996

Season
379—Merrimack, 1985 (22 games)
SAVES PER GAME
Season
20.79—Colorado St.-Pueblo, 1994 (291 in 14 games)
SAVE PERCENTAGE
Season
.955—Bridgeport, 2011 (5 goals allowed, 106 saves in 18 games)
GOALS-AGAINST AVERAGE

Season
0.158—Franklin Pierce, 1994 (3 GAin 1,710 min.)

SHUTOUTS

Season
21—Grand Valley St., 2013 (25 games); Grand Valley St., 2010 (25 games)

SHUTOUT PERCENTAGE

Season
.857—West Va. Wesleyan, 2015 (18 in 21 games)

CONSECUTIVE WINS
59—Franklin Pierce, Sept. 10, 1996, to Dec. 4, 1998

CONSEcCUTIVE GAMES WiTHOUT A Loss

59—Metro St., Sept. 5, 2004, to Sept. 29, 2006; Franklin Pierce, Sept. 10,
1996 to Dec. 4, 1998

CoONSEcCUTIVE HOME WINS
61—Metro St., Sept. 20, 2002, to Oct. 22, 2006

CoNsEcUTIVE HomE GAMES WiTHoOUT A

Loss
69—Grand Valley St., Sept. 4, 2009 to Oct. 17, 2014

CONSECUTIVE CONFERENCE WINS

57—Metro St., Nov. 2, 2002, to Oct. 22, 2006
(includes conference tournaments)

CONSECUTIVE CONFERENCE GAMES WITHOUT

A Loss

72—Metro St., Sept. 8, 2002, to Oct. 22, 2006
(includes conference tournaments)

CONFERENCE SHUTOUTS
15—Franklin Pierce, Sept. 12, 1995, to Nov. 5, 1995

WINS IN A SEASON
25—Metro St., 2004; Kennesaw St., 2003; Christian Bros., 2002

CONSECUTIVE WINNING SEASONS
30—Merrimack, 1984-2013; UC San Diego, 1986-2015

MosT IMPROVED WON-LOSs RECORD
14 1/2—Mount Olive, 3-15-0 (2003) to 20-3-0 (2004)

TIES IN A SEASON
8—Fort Lewis, 2004

0-0 TIES IN A SEASON
5—South Dakota St., 2003

OVERTIME GAMES IN A SEASON

Season
10—Western St., 2014 (1-4-5 in OT games; 6-7-5 overall); Clayton St.,
2013 (3-1-6 in OT games; 12-4-6 overall); Eastern N.M., 2013 (0-5-5 in
OT games, 4-8-5 overall); Newberry, 2007 (3-1-6 in OT games; 8-5-6
overall)

Team Records
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TEAM LEADERS

SINGLE'GAME RECORDS No. Team vs. Opponent Date
17 Lincoln Memorial vs. Campbellsville Sept. 9, 2000
17 West Florida vs. Millsaps Sept. 11, 1998
17 Merrimack vs. NYIT Sept. 4, 1995
16 Tusculum vs. Newberry Oct. 12, 2001

POINTS 16 Omaha vs. Augustana (SD) Oct. 7, 2000
16 North Dakota St. vs. Bemidji St. Sept. 8, 1996

No. Team vs. Opponent Date 16 Minn. Duluth vs. Winona St. Sept. 23, 199

74 Wheeling Jesuit vs. Ohio Valley Oct. 21, 2004

63 LIU Post vs. NJIT Oct. 23, 1999

59 Shepherd vs. Ohio Valley Oct. 1, 2004

59 Kennesaw St. vs. Spelman Sept. 21, 2002

57 St Marys (TX) vs. Texas Southen Sept 21 2004 OAVES

56 Minn. Duluth vs. Bemidii St. Oct. 19, 1997 No. Team vs. Opponent Date

56 Southem N.H. vs. Lyndon St. Sept. 13,1984 46 Christian Bros. vs. Bellarmine Sept. 15, 1996

55) Christian Bros. vs. Millsaps Aug. 30, 2002 38 Saint Michael's vs. Keene St. Sept. 15, 1985

52 Davis & Elkins vs. Salem Intl Oct. 17, 2015 37 Concord vs. West Va. Wesleyan Oct. 31, 1999

51 Lincoln Memorial vs. Hiwassee Sept. 30, 2015 36 Bemidji St. vs. Winona St. Oct. 28, 2001

51 Lincoln Memorial vs. Campbellsville Sep. 9, 2000 36 Le Moyne vs. Stonehil Oct. 4, 1998

51 Truman vs. Benedictine (KS) Oct. 15, 1989 34 Lincoln Memorial vs. Carson-Newman Sept. 22, 1994

50 Mont. St. Billings vs. Tex. A&M Intl Sept. 16, 2006 33 Catawba vs. Elon Oct. 9, 1990

50 West Florida vs. Millsaps Sept. 11, 1998 33 Merrimack vs. Keene St. Oct. 11, 1986
32 Saint Rose vs. Southern N.H. Oct. 16, 1993

GoALs 31 Pace vs. Dominican (NY) Sept. 28, 1998

No. Team vs. Opponent Date 3 Pace vs. Sacred Heart Sept 20, 1998

31 Wheeling Jestit vs. Ohio Valley Oct. 21, 2004 gg fﬂgﬁfg‘i‘z}f\‘lsﬂﬁ'ﬁe"gt Colo. Christian 82:- ?61?837

23 Kennesaw St. vs. Spelman Sept. 21, 2002 30 Merimack vs. Keone St. Oct. 1 2’ 1985

22 St. Mary’s (TX) vs. Texas Southern Sept. 21, 2004 i ) ! e

1 Bryant vs. Bloomfield Sept. 4, 2004 29 Shippensburg vs. Lon_gwood Sept. 8, 1999

o . 29 Wayne St. (NE) vs. Sioux Falls Sept. 19, 1997

21 Christian Bros. vs. Millsaps Aug. 30, 2002 2 Lincoln M il vs. Marwille (TN Seot. 1. 1994

21 LU Postvs. NJIT Oct, 23, 1999 ol emo i = Mbdaryaa IS L

20 Shepherd vs. Ohio Valley Oct. 1, 2004

19 Southern N.H. vs. Lyndon St. Sept. 13, 1984

18 Davis & Elkins vs. Salem Int’ ot 17,205 S EASON RECORDS

18 Lincoln Memorial vs. Hiwassee Sept. 30, 2015

18 Mont. St. Billings vs. Tex. A&M Int'l Sept. 16, 2006

18 Winona St. vs. Bemidji St. Oct. 17, 1997

18 Truman vs. Benedictine (KS) Oct. 15, 1989

17 Ky. Wesleyan vs. Salem Int Sept. 17,2015  GOALS PER GAME

17 Concord vs. West Va. Tech Oct. 2, 2001

17 Westminster (PA) vs. West Va. Tech Sept. 10, 2000 Tea.m. Year Game Goals  Avg.

17 Lincoln Memorial vs. Campbellsville Sept. 9, 2000 Christian Bros. 2001 23 166 7.2

17 West Florida vs. Millsaps Sept. 11,1998 Frankiin Pierce 199 20 129 645

17 Quincy vs. llinois Col. Sept. 5, 1992 Franklin Pierce 199419 114 6.00

17 Saint Michael's vs. St. Joseph's (ME) Oct. 12, 1984 Franklin Pierce 1999 21 120 571

17 Mo.-St. Louis vs. Washington-St. Louis Sept. 12,1982 Frankiin Pierce 1998 2 122 555
Franklin Pierce 1996 19 103 542

ASSISTS Southern N.H. 1984 20 105 525
Pitt.-Johnstown 2006 16 83 519

No. Team vs. Opponent Date  Eqst Stroudsburg 1994 20 101 505

24 Minn. Duluth vs. Bemidiji St. Oct. 19, 1997 West Florida 2009 23 16 504

21 LIU Post vs. NJIT Oct. 23, 1999 Barry 2000 19 95  5.00

19 Shepherd vs. Ohio Valley Oct. 1, 2004 Northern Ky. 2001 24 18 492

19 Bryant vs. Bloomfield Sept. 4, 2004 Merrimack 1999 20 98 490

19 Humboldt St. vs. Cascade Aug. 30, 2004 Mercyhurst 1994 15 73 487

19 Merrimack vs. Pace Oct. 24, 1998 Westminster (PA) 2000 20 97 485

19 Merrimack vs. Concordia (NY) Sept. 7, 1997 Christian Bros. 2002 26 123 473

18 Southern N.H. vs. Lyndon St. Sept. 13, 1984 Tusculum 2000 22 104 473

17 Wayne St. (NE) vs. Northwestern (IA) Aug. 31, 2001 Franklin Pierce 1997 21 99 471
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Team

Franklin Pierce
Wheeling Jesuit

GoALs
Team

Christian Bros.
Franklin Pierce
Christian Bros.
Franklin Pierce
Franklin Pierce
Northern Ky.
West Florida
Franklin Pierce
Wheeling Jesuit
Southern N.H.
Grand Valley St.
Metro St.
Mount Olive
Tusculum
Franklin Pierce
Franklin Pierce
East Stroudsburg
Kennesaw St.
Franklin Pierce
Lynn

Franklin Pierce

Year Game Goals

1992
2000

Year

2001
1995
2002
1998
1999
2001
2009
1994
2000
1984
2015
2004
2004
2000
1996
2001
1994
2003
1997
1997
1992

Avg.

21 9 471
23 108  4.70
Game  Goals
23 166

20 129

26 123

22 122

21 120

24 118

23 116

19 114

23 108

20 105

25 104

26 104

26 104

22 104

19 103

23 101

20 101

26 99

21 99

22 99

21 99

GOALS-AGAINST AVERAGE

(Minimum 1,200 Minutes)
Team

Franklin Pierce
Grand Valley St.
Barry

Grand Valley St.
Franklin Pierce
Saint Rose
Grand Valley St.
Notre Dame (OH)
West Chester
West Va. Wesleyan
St. Edward’s
West Florida
Wis.-Parkside
Bridgeport
Colorado Mines
Wis.-Parkside
West Chester
Wis.-Parkside
Kennesaw St.
Western Wash.

SAVES PER GAME
Team

Colorado St.-Pueblo
Southwest Minn. St.
IPFW

Merrimack

South Dakota
Bemidiji St.
American Int
Millersville
Southwest Minn. St.

Year

1994
1996
1999
1985
1999
1996
2014
1998
1997

Year

1994
2013
1989
2010
1995
2013
2008
2013
2009
2015
2009
2008
2014
2011
2014
2008
2005
2004
2002
2014

Games

@
>

~NoOo oo NoNooNOoO oo~ WwWAW

Saves

291
278
281
379
275
209
189
259
242

Min,
1,710
2,270
1,680
2,291
1,800
2,110
2,072
1,620
2,000
1,995
2,070
2,377
2,036
1,660
2,298
1,927
2,220
1,800
1,736
1,998

GAA

Avg.
20.79
19.86
17.56
17.23
17.19
16.08
15.75
15.24
15.13

158
159
161
196
200
213
217
222
225
226
261
.265
265
271
274
280
284
.300
311
1015

Team Year Games Saves
Salem Intl 2008 11 166
Saint Michael's 1993 19 285

Saint Michael's 1995 18 269

Saint Michael's 1994 19 277

Saint Rose 1994 17 245

Pace 1998 11 158
Merrimack 1986 21 299
Bemidiji St. 2001 17 242

High Point 1992 17 240
Saint Michael's 1985 14 194
Lincoln Memorial 1994 16 218
SAVES

Team Year Games
Merrimack 1985 22
Merrimack 1986 21
Colorado St.-Pueblo 1994 14
IPFW 1999 16
Saint Michael's 1993 19
Southwest Minn. St. 1996 14
Saint Michael's 1994 19
South Dakota 1999 16
Saint Michael's 1995 18
Newberry 1996 20
Millersville 1998 17
Newberry 2000 19
Minn.-Morris 1999 19
Merrimack 1987 22
Saint Rose 1994 17
Saint Michael's 1992 19
Saint Michael's 1987 18
Bemidiji St. 2001 17
Southwest Minn. St. 1997 16
High Point 1992 17
SAVE PERCENTAGE

Team Year Games Saves GA
Bridgeport 2011 18 106 5
Notre Dame (OH) 2013 18 64 4
Grand Valley St. 2010 25 79 5
Grand Valley St. 2013 25 63 4
West Va. Wesleyan 2015 21 68 5
West Chester 2009 22 64 5
Colorado Mines 2014 24 84 7
Kennesaw St. 2002 19 69 6
Winona St. 2007 21 78 7
Adelphi 2003 21 78 7
Central Okla. 2002 23 87 8
UNC Pembroke 2010 22 126 12
Western Wash. 2014 21 73 7
West Chester 2005 24 73 7
Grand Valley St. 2008 23 52 5
Truman 2001 21 83 8
Philadelphia U. 2011 21 81 8
Saint Rose 2013 23 50 5
Truman 2004 22 90 9
Winona St. 2011 19 109 11
SHUTOUT PERCENTAGE

Team Year Games No.
West Va. Wesleyan 2015 21 18
Franklin Pierce 1994 19 16
Grand Valley St. 2013 25 21
Grand Valley St. 2010 25 21
Barry 1989 18 15

Avg.
15.09
15.00
14.94
14.58
14.41
14.36
14.24
14.24
14.12
13.86
13.63

Saves

Pct.

857
842
840
840
833

379
299
291
281
285
278
277
275
269
267
259
256
253
248
245
244
242
242
242
240

Pct.

955
ReZy
940
940
932
928
923
920
918
918
916
913
913
913
912
912
910
909
909
908

Team Leaders
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Team Year Games No. Pct. No. Team From To

Saint Rose 2013 23 19 .826 20 Grand Valley St. Sept. 11,2011 Nov. 18, 2011

Grand Valley St. 2008 23 19 826 20 West Florida Sept. 14,2008  Dec. 4, 2008

Northern Ky. 2010 21 17 810 20 Franklin Pierce Oct. 5, 1999  Sept. 28, 2000

Minn. Duluth 2000 21 17 810 20 Sonoma St. Aug. 28, 1998 Nov. 1, 1998

Franklin Pierce 1995 20 16 .800 20 Lincoln Memorial Sept. 27,1997  Sept. 26, 1998

American Intl 2013 23 18 783 20 Lynn Aug. 31,1996  Nov. 22, 1996

Notre Dame (OH) 2013 18 14 178

Presbyterian 1999 18 14 778 CONSECUTIVE GAMES WITHOUT A Loss

West Chester 2009 22 17 J73

West Florida 2008 2 20 769 No Team To From

Seattle Pacific 2009 21 16 762 59 Metro St. Sept. 5, 2004  Sept. 29, 2006

Franklin Pierce 1992 21 16 762 59 Franklin Pierce Sept. 10, 1996 Dec. 4, 1998

Sonoma St. 1991 21 16 762 42 Grand Valley St. Sept. 24,2010  Dec. 1, 2011

Colorado Mines 2014 24 18 750 40 Franklin Pierce Sept. 6, 1994 Sept. 8, 1996

West Chester 2005 2 18 750 34 Colorado Mines Oct. 5,2012  Nov. 10, 2013

Wis.-Parkside 2004 20 15 750 32 Grand Valley St. Aug. 28,2009 Sept. 17, 2010

North Florida 2000 20 15 750 29 Christian Bros. Sept. 24,2002  Sept. 28, 2003
28 Grand Valley St. Sept. 6, 2013  Sept. 12, 2014

SHUTOUTS 27 Seattle Pacific Sept. 22,2008  Sept. 30, 2009

Team Year Games Shutouts 27 Southern N.H. Sept. 15, 1985 Oct. 21, 1986
26 Central Mo. Oct. 17,2009  Nov. 18,2010

g::gg ¥2“:V g: 58]8 gg g] 2 Omaha Oct 27,2001 Dec. 6, 2002

West Flor d;’ ' 2008 % 20 25 West Florida Aug. 28,2009  Sept. 5, 2010

Saint Rose 2013 2 19 25 West Florida Aug. 29,2008  Dec. 4, 2008

Grand Vallev St 2008 2 19 25 Winona St. Aug. 28,2005  Aug. 27, 2006

West Wy | ' 2015 Py 18 25 Lincoln Memorial Sept. 12, 1997 Oct. 2, 1998

C;zra:(-) M;Segya” o = 8 2 Grand Valley St. Sept. 6, 2015 present

American Int 2013 2 18 24 Minn. St. Mankato Sept. 6, 2012  Sept. 12, 2013

Grand Vallev St 2012 25 18 24 Saint Rose Aug. 29,2009  Nov. 22, 2009

Saint Rose y st 2009 o5 18 24 Seattle Pacific Aug. 27,2005  Dec. 3, 2005

Metro St 2006 % 18 24 Christian Bros. Nov. 4,2000  Nov. 30, 2001

West Chester 2005 2 8 ConsecuTIiVE HOME WINS

Bridgeport 2015 24 17

Grand Valley St. 2015 25 17  (Includes Conference and NCAA Tournaments)

Minn. St. Mankato 2014 23 17

Northern Ky. 2010 21 7 Ne Team o From

West Chester 2009 ) 17 61 Metro St. Sept. 20, 2002 Oct. 22, 2006

Seattle Pacific 2008 25 17 44 Seattle Pacific Oct. 17, 2006 Sept. 16, 2010

Columbus St. 2008 2% 17 44 Franklin Pierce Sept. 9,1992  Sept. 8, 1996

Metro St. 2005 24 17 41 Franklin Pierce Sept 10, 1996 Sept 28, 2000

Metro St. 2004 26 17 39 Saint Rose Oct. 1, 2008 Sept. 9, 2011

Metro St. 2003 23 17 36 Southern N.H. Oct. 17, 1983 Sept. 10, 1987

Kennesaw St. 2003 2 17 31 Grand Valley St. Nov. 15,2009  Sept. 21, 2012

Minn. Duluth 2000 2 17 30 Winona St. Sept. 11, 2004 Oct. 27, 2006
30 West Florida Sept. 12,2002  Oct. 14, 2005
29 Lynn Sept. 14,1997 Nov. 3, 1999

W 28 West Va. Wesleyan Sept. 18,1996 Nov. 6, 1998
27 Grand Valley St. Sept. 4, 2005 Nov. 4, 2007
25 California (PA) Sept. 1, 2011 Nov. 3, 2012

CONSECUTIVE WINS 2 Barry 1991 1993

No. Team From To 22 Seattle Pacific Oct. 8,2002  Nov. 6, 2004

59 Frankiin Pierce Sept. 10,1996  Dec. 4, 1998 gf R‘A‘.’”h Flonda Nowis 0D RRAUgAZe 2003

46 Metro St Sept.5.2004  Nov. 19, 2005 inn. St. Mankato Sept. 12, 1999 Nov. 4, 2001

. ' ' 20 Tusculum Oct. 6, 1999 Oct. 1, 2001

40 Franklin Pierce Sept. 6, 1994 Sept. 8, 1996 19 Francis Mari Seot 11,1999 Sept 8 2001

27 Grand Valley St. Sept. 8,2013  Sept. 12, 2014 fancis viarion ept 1%, epL. 9,

27 Southern N.H. Sept. 15,1985  Oct 21,1986 12 WestiChester Sept. 6,199 Nov. 3,1999

26 Central Mo. Oct. 17,2009  Nov. 18, 2010

26 Omaha Oct. 27, 2001 Dec. 6, 2002

24 Christian Bros. Nov. 4,2000  Nov. 30, 2001

23 Seattle Pacific Aug. 23,2007  Nov. 17, 2007

23 West Chester Aug. 25,2006  Nov. 11, 2006

22 Minn. St. Mankato Sept. 5, 2014 Nov. 6, 2014

22 West Florida Aug. 28,2009  Dec. 3, 2009

22 Grand Valley St. Aug. 29,2008  Nov. 16, 2008

22 Christian Bros. Sept. 24,2002  Sept. 2, 2003

21 Grand Valley St. Sept. 6, 2015  Nov. 20, 2015

21 East Stroudsburg Sept. 10,2014 Sept. 3, 2015
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CONSECUTIVE HOME GAMES WITHOUT A No. Team To From
Loss 33 Central O}(Ia. Sept. 20, 2005 Nov. 4, 2007
32 West Florida Oct. 3,2008  Oct. 16, 2011
(Includes Conference and NCAA Tournaments) 30 Winona St. Oct. 22,2004  Oct. 28, 2006
No. Team To From 30 Queens (NC) Oct. 28,1995  Nov. 7, 1997
o s oo owmau B WL Chen o
61 Metro St Sept. 20,2002 Oct. 22,2006 57 Amstrong Sept. 10,2011 Sept. 20, 2013
57 Saint Rose Oct 1,208 Oct.2, 2012 o7 Christian Bros. Oct. 17,1999 Sept. 26, 2003
48 Amstrong Aug. 29,2009 Nov.2,2013 o Winona St Sept. 29,1999 Oct. 28, 2001
44 Seattle Pacific Oct. 17,2006  Sept. 16, 2010
44 Tampa Sept. 26,2003  Oct. 17,2007 CONSECUTIVE SHUTOUTS
44 Franklin Pierce Sept. 9,1992  Sept. 8, 1996
42 Winona St. Sept. 20,2003  Oct. 27,2006  No- Team To From
41 Grand Valley St. Sept. 4,2005 Nov. 21,2008 15 Franklin Pierce Sept. 12,1995  Nov. 5, 1995
41 Franklin Pierce Sept. 10,1996  Sept. 28,2000 13 Grand Valley St. Sept. 6,2013  Oct. 20, 2013
38 West Florida Sept. 12,2002  Sept. 10,2006 13 Franklin Pierce Sept. 13,1994 Oct. 18, 1994
36 Southern N.H. Oct. 17,1983  Sept. 10,1987 12 West Va. Wesleyan Sept. 29,2015  Nov. 8, 2015
31 Northern Ky. Sept. 7,2008  Nov.5,2010 12 UMass Lowell Sept. 12,2009  Oct. 17, 2009
29 West Florida Aug. 27,2007  Sept.5,2010 12 Lynn Sept. 20, 1997  Oct. 26, 1997
29 Wis.-Parkside Sept. 29, 2006  Sept. 20,2009 11 Saint Rose Sept. 5,2013  Oct. 12, 2013
29 Lynn Sept. 14,1997  Nov.3,1999 11 Slippery Rock Sept. 24, 2011 Nov. 4, 2011
28 California (PA) Oct. 19,2010  Nov.3,2012 11 Seattle Pacific Dec. 4,2008 Sept. 30, 2009
28 West Va. Wesleyan Sept. 18,1996  Nov.6,1998 10 Grand Valley St. Sept. 7,2012  Oct. 6, 2012
27 Wis.-Parkside Sept. 10,2010  Oct. 24,2012 10 Grand Valley St. Oct. 2, 2011 Nov. 6, 2011
27 Truman Sept. 8,2002  Nov. 14,2004 10 Truman Sept. 23,2000  Oct. 28, 2000
10 Sonoma St. Sept. 26, 1991 Nov. 2, 1991
CONSECUTIVE CONFERENCE WINS 9 West Florida Oct. 26,2008  Dec. 4, 2008
(Includes Conference and NCAA Tournaments) 9 Grand Valley St. Sept. 14,2008  Oct. 12, 2008
No Team To From 9 West Florida Sept. 30, 2007 Nov. 2, 2007
: 9 West Florida Sept. 21,2003  Oct. 17, 2003
57 Metro St. Nov. 2,2002  Oct. 22,2006 9 Metro St. Aug. 31,2003  Oct. 1, 2003
49 Franklin Pierce Sept. 25, 1994 Oct. 3,2000 g Minn. Duluth Sept. 23,2000  Oct. 22, 2000
45 Barry Oct.2,1999  Oct. 24,2004 9 Truman Oct. 10,1999 Nov. 7, 1999
37 Saint Rose Oct. 1,2008  Sept.6,2011 g Lincoln Memorial Oct. 22,1997  Sept. 12, 1998
37 Grand Valley St. Oct. 6, 2006 Oct.2,2009 g Lynn Sept. 13,1996  Oct. 11, 1996
31 Central Mo. Oct. 17,2009 Sept. 16,2012 g Barry Sept. 24,1994  Oct. 24, 1994
30 Grand Valley St. Oct. 14,2012  Oct. 17,2014 g Barry Sept. 30,1989 Nov. 12, 1989
28 West Florida Oct. 3,2008  Nov.7,2010 g Saint Michael’s Sept. 23,1989  Oct. 21, 1989
28 Central Okla. Oct. 21, 2005 Nov. 4, 2007
27 Christian Bros. Oct. 17,1999 Sept. 26,2003 SEASON WINS
24 Grand Valley St. Oct. 24,2010  Sept. 21, 2012
23 Colorado Mines Oct. 28,2012 Sept. 28,2014  NO- Team Year
23 Truman Oct. 6,2002  Nov. 8,2003 25 Metro St. 2004
21 Truman Sept.1,1999  Nov.3,2001 25 Kennesaw St. 2003
21 Sonoma St. Nov. 6,1997 Sept. 26,1999 25 Christian Bros. 2002
21 Sonoma St. Oct. 23,1993  Oct. 31,1995 24 Grand Valley St. 2013
19 West Florida Sept. 22,2006  Nov.2,2007 24 West Florida 2012
19 West Florida Oct.2,1998  Oct.6,2000 24 Saint Rose 2011
19 East Stroudsburg Sept. 10,2014  Sept. 3,2015 24 Saint Rose 2009
18 Queens (NC) Oct. 28,1995  Nov.7,1997 24 West Florida 2008
23 Grand Valley St. 2015
CONSECUTIVECONFERENCEGAMESWITHOUTALOSS 23 Saint Rose 2010
(Includes Conference and NCAA Tournaments) 23 Seattle Pacific 2007
N T T F 23 Metro St. 2005
o eam ° rom - 22 Grand Valley St. 2014
72 Metro St. Sept. 8,2002  Oct. 22,2006 22 Minn. St. Mankato 2014
61 Northern Ky. Oct. 16, 1999  Sept. 24,2004 22 Grand Valley St. 2010
57 Saint Rose Oct. 1,2008  Oct. 12,2011 22 West Florida 2009
54 Barry Oct. 2, 1999 Oct. 1,2005 22 Grand Valley St. 2009
54 Franklin Pierce Sept. 25,1994 Oct. 19,2000 22 Grand Valley St. 2008
51 Grand Valley St. Oct. 1,2006 Sept. 17,2010 22 Seattle Pacific 2008
47 Seattle Pacific Sept. 28,2002 Sept. 28,2006 22 Franklin Pierce 2003
47 Truman Sept. 29, 2002 Oct. 8,2005 22 Omaha 2002
46 Central Mo. Oct. 17,2009  Oct. 10,2013 22 Christian Bros. 2001
41 Ashland Oct. 19,2000  Oct. 16,2005 22 Franklin Pierce 2001
36 Grand Valley St. Sept. 24,2010 Oct.6,2012 22 Northern Ky. 2001
34 Minn. St. Mankato Nov. 2, 2011 Nov. 3,2013 22 Northern Ky. 1999
34 Colorado Mines Oct. 5,2012  Oct. 12,2014 22 Sonoma St. 1998
Team Leaders 16



CONSECUTIVE WINNING SEASONS

No. Team

30 Merrimack

30 UC San Diego*
27 Cal St. Dom. Hills
23 Barry

22 Mercyhurst

22 Truman

20 West Chester
20 Slippery Rock
197 West Florida

18 SIUE

18 Minn. St. Mankato
16 Saint Rose

15 Central Okla.

15 Southern N.H.
15 West Tex. A&M
15 Grand Valley St.
14 Northern Ky.

13 Presbyterian

13 Bloomsburg

12 Western Wash.
12 Findlay

From

1984
1986
1985
1984
1988
1994
1996
1996
1996
1990
1998
2000
1998
1983
1996
2001
1998
1992
1991
2004
1990

To

2013
present
2011
2006
2009
present
present
present
present
2007
present
present
2012
1997
2010
present
2011
2004
2002
present
2001

West Florida was 3-0 in 2004 when season was canceled due to Hurricane Ivan.
*UC San Diego joined Division Il in 2000.

OVERTIME IN A SEASON

No. Team (Year)

10 Western St. (2014)

10 Clayton St. (2013)

10 Eastern N.M. (2013)
10 Newberry (2007)
Tampa (2015)

Hawaii Hilo (2014)
Colorado Mines (2014)
Felician (2013)
Shippensburg (2013)

Stonehill (2012)
Central Mo. (2007)

O O W W WWOWWWO©WO©

West Texas A&M (2013)

Northwest Mo. St. (2005)
South Dakota St. (2003)

OT Games
14-5
316
0-5-5
3-1-6
2-2-5
1-2-6
2-1-6
4-9-5
51-3
1-2-6
2-1-6
4-1-4
2-2-5
2-1-6

MosT IMPROVED WON-LOST RECORD

Team (Coach)

Mount Olive (Chris Shaw)

Carson-Newman (Richard Moodie)

Notre Dame (OH) (Mike Shiels)

Southwestern Okla. (Mark Perrson)

Metro St. (Danny Sanchez)

Franklin Pierce (Mark Krikorian)

St. Edward's (Nick Cowell)

Colorado Mesa (Jim Buchan)

High Point (Woody Gibson)

Southwestern Okla. (Mark Persson)

Alderson Broaddus (Patrick
McGinnis)

East Stroudsburg (Rob Berkowitz)

Minn. Duluth (Greg Cane)

North Ala. (Graham Winkworth)

California (PA) (Al Alvine)

Harding (Greg Harris)

Tex. A&M Int'l (Claudio Arias)

N.M. Highlands (Justin Wagar)

Clayton St. (Totty Totty)

Missouri S&T (Eric Swanbeck)

Year

2004
2015
2013
2012
2002
1992
2006
1997
1993
2015
2009

2014
2009
2009
2008
2015
2012
2010
2004
1994

W-L-T Previous.
20-3-0 3-15-0
19-3-0 3-14-0
16-2-0 2-13-2
20-1-1 6-11-2
18-2-3 6-13-1
20-1-0 8-9-1
17-3-2 6-11-2
17-4-0 6-12-0
12-5-1 2-14-1
13-6-1 2-13-3
12-4-1 3-13-0
20-1-1 8-7-2
17-3-2 7-11-2
19-4-1 8-11-1
12-5-3 4-15-1
15-4-2 6-12-1
11-7-1 2-15-1
12-7-2 4-16-0
13-6-1 4-14-1
12-6-2 3-14-0

Overall
6-7-5
12-4-6
4-8-5
8-5-6
13-5-5
7-5-6
16-2-6
2-2-5
12-6-3
6-8-6
6-5-6
13-4-4
5-8-5
8-5-6

Improved

14112
13172
12112

O © © ©

8112
8112
81/2
8112
8112

MosT IMPROVED WON-LOST RECORD

Team

Carson-Newman
Southwestern Okla.
Harding

Gannon

Simon Fraser
American Intl
Anderson (SC)
Ferris St.
Washburn

North Greenville
Northeastern St.
West Ga.

Azusa Pacific
Bridgeport
Flagler

Mount Olive
Quincy

Southern N.H.
Fort Lewis
UC-Colo. Springs

2014
3-14-0
2-13-3
6-12-1

990
2-16-0
4-11-1
7-10-1
6-10-2
0-17-1
2-13-1
8-11-0
3-13-2
10-7-1
14-5-2
4-12-1
6-13-1

8-8-4
6-10-2

6-8-5
6-11-0

2015
19-3-0
13-6-1
156-4-2
18-3-0

7-6-2
12-5-2
14-4-1
14-5-1

5-9-5

9-8-0
14-5-2

9-7-2
16-3-0
21-21

8-6-2

9-6-2
14-4-4
11-56-2
12-5-4
1-7-2

Games
Improved
131/2

9

8112
7112
7112

7

612
61/2
61/2

1 O1 o1 O O1 O O O

5
4112
4112

$To determine games improved, add the difference in victories between the
two seasons to the difference in losses, then divide by two; ties not counted.

Includes postseason.

Team Leaders
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ANNUAL TEAM CHAMPIONS

SHUTOUT PERCENTAGE

Year Team Games SO Pct.
GoALs PER GAME 1998  Lynn ‘ 20 14 .700
1999  Presbyterian 18 14 J78
Year Team Games Goals Avg. 2000  Minn. Duluth 21 17 810
1998  Franklin Pierce 22 122 555 2001  Ashland 18 13 122
1999  Franklin Pierce 21 120 571 2002 Barry 19 14 737
2000 Barry 19 95 5 2003 Metro St. 23 17 739
2001  Christian Bros. 23 166 722 2004  Wis.-Parkside 20 15 750
2002  Christian Bros. 26 123 473 2005  West Chester 24 18 750
2003  Minn.-Morris 19 82 432 2006 Grand Valley St. 22 16 727
2004  Mount Olive 23 95 413 2007  West Florida 19 14 737
2005  Upper lowa 19 80 421 2008  Grand Valley St. 23 19 826
2006  Pitt.-Johnstown 16 83 519 2009  West Chester 22 17 173
2007  Wheeling Jesuit 22 86 391 2010  Grand Valley St. 25 21 840
2008  Davis & Elkins 19 78 411 2011 Rollins 19 14 737
2009  West Florida 23 116 504 2012  Grand Valley St. 25 18 720
2010  West Florida 21 89 424 2013  Grand Valley St. 25 21 840
2011 Saint Rose 26 90 346 2014  Colorado Mines 24 18 750
2012  St. Edward’s 21 74 352 2015  West Va. Wesleyan 21 18 857
2013  Grand Valley St. 25 88 3.52
2014 North Georgia 2% 6 358 OAVE PERCENTAGE
2015 Davis & Elkins 18 82 45  Year Team Gams Saves GA Pct.
2005  West Chester 24 73 7 913
GOALS AGAINST AVERAGE 2006  Southwest Baptist 19 8 9 903
Year Team Games Minutes Goals Avg. LIU Post 16 84 9 903
1998 Lynn 20 1,800 7 350 2007  Winona St. 21 78 7 918
1999  Presbyterian 18 1,688 6 320 2008 Grand Valley St. 23 82 5 912
2000  North Florida 20 1,785 8 403 2009  West Chester 2 64 5 928
2001 Truman 21 1,807 8 308 2010  Grand Valley St. 25 79 5 940
2002  Kennesaw St. 19 1,736 6 311 2011 Bridgeport 18 106 5 955
2003 Adelphi 21 1,908 7 330 2012 Upper lowa 20 84 9 903
2004  Wis.-Parkside 20 1,800 6 300 2013 Notre Dame (OH) 18 64 4 .94
2005  West Chester 2 2,200 7 286 2014  Colorado Mines 24 84 7 923
2006  Grand Valley St. 22 2,003 8 .359
2007 Winona St 21 1950 7 323 WINNING PERCENTAGE
2009  West Chester 22 2,000 5 225 o
2010 Grand Valley St. 25 2291 5 g9 1998 Frankin Pierco 20109
2011 Brldgeport 18 1 ,660 5 271 1999 Franklln Plerce 20 1 0 952
2012 Western Wash. 23 2102 9 385 2000 Bamy B 1 0
2013 Grand Valley St 2% 2270 4 59 2001 Chrisfian Bros. 2 1 0 95
2014 Wis-Parkside 2 203 6 265 Lo Eﬁr?skt'lg‘npéfg‘;e gg ] g gg;
2015  West Va. Wesleyan 21 1,995 & 226 2003 Kennesaw St 25 1 0 96
2004  Metro St. 25 1 0 .962
2005  Metro St. 23 0 1 979
2006 West Chester 23 1 0 .958
2007 Seattle Pacific 23 1 0 .958
2008  Grand Valley St. 22 1 0 957
2009  West Florida 22 0 1 978
2010  Central Mo. 19 1 0 .950
2011 Bridgeport 16 0 2 94
2012 West Florida 24 1 0 .960
2013 Grand Valley St. 24 0 1 .980
2014  Minn. St. Mankato 22 1 0 .957
2015  Grand Valley St. 23 1 1 .940
*Ties counted as half won, half lost.
Annual Team Champions 18



MosT IMPROVED WON-LOST RECORD

Year Team W-L-T Previous Improved
1999 Le Moyne 8-7-0 2-15-1 7
North Ala. 11-7-1 4-14-0 7
2000 Concord 12-8-1 2-12-0 7
2001 USC Upstate 15-3-1 8-12-1 8
2002 Metro St. 18-2-3 6-13-1 112
2003 Saint Leo 12-6-2 3-13-2 8
2004 Mount Olive 20-3-0 3-15-0 14112
2005  Grand Canyon 12-6-0 4-12-1 7
West Chester 20-2-2 11-7-3 7
2006 St. Edward’s 17-3-2 6-11-2 912
2007 Lander 13-5-0 4-12-0 8
2008 California (PA) 12-5-3 4-15-1 9
2009 Alderson Broaddus 12-4-1 3-13-0 9
Minn. Duluth 17-3-2 7-11-2 9
North Ala. 19-4-1 8-11-1 9
2010 N.M. Highlands 12-7-2 4-16-0 81/2
2011 Minn. St. Moorhead 8-8-1 1-15-1 7
2012 Southwestern Okla. 20-1-1 6-11-2 12
2013 Notre Dame (OH) 16-2-0 2-13-2 12.5
2014 East Stroudsburg 20-1-1 8-7-2 9
2015 Carson-Newman 19-3-0 3-14-0 13112

$To determine games improved, add the difference in victories between the
two seasons to the difference in losses, then divide by two; ties not counted.

Includes postseason.

Annual Team Champions



FINAL NSCAA DIVISION Il NATIONAL COACHES
POLL

NOTE: Poll
Intercollegiate  Soccer
Association of America until 1995.
National Soccer
Association of America assumed

The

responsibility in 1996.

1988
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©

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Barry

Cal St. East Bay
Sonoma St.
Keene St.
Southern N.H.
Buffalo

Northern Colo.
Springfield
UNCG
Mercyhurst

Cal St. Dom. Hills
Truman

UC Davis
Adelphi

St. Anselm
Quincy
Merrimack
Southampton
Metro St.

Army West Point

1989

0N O WN -

a4 A A A A
g~ WON = O

16
T17
T17
19
20

Barry

Cal St. Dom. Hills
UNCG

Keene St.

Cal St. East Bay
Adelphi

Denver
Southern N.H.
Mo.-St. Louis
Metro St.

Army West Point
Merrimack
Mercyhurst
Sonoma St.
Truman
Northern Colo.
Saint Michael's
Buffalo
Milwaukee
Quincy

1990

Sonoma St.
UNCG

Barry

Adelphi
Southern N.H.
Keene St.

conducted by the

7

8

9

10
1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Mercyhurst

Cal St. Dom. Hills
SIUE

Merrimack

UC Davis
Southampton
Mo.-St. Louis
Buffalo

Cal Poly Pomona
Springfield

Metro St.
Franklin Pierce
Denver

St. Anselm

1991
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©

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Sonoma St.
Barry

Keene St.
Mercyhurst
Adelphi

Cal St. Dom Hills
Southern N.H.
Chico St.

Quincy
Springfield
Mo.-St. Louis
Southampton
Cal Poly Pomona
Stonehill

Le Moyne

SIUE

Merrimack

UC Davis
Denver

St. Anselm

1992
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Barry

Franklin Pierce
Adelphi
Sonoma St.
Keene St.

Cal St. Dom. Hills
Chico St.
Quincy
Mercyhurst
Springfield

UC Davis
SIUE
Southern N.H.
Bloomsburg
Fla. Atlantic
Stonehill

Le Moyne

Cal Poly
Quinnipiac

20 Mo.-St. Louis
1993

1 Barry

2  Sonoma St.

3 Mercyhurst

4 Franklin Pierce

5 Cal Poly

6  Keene St.

7  Le Moyne

8  Chico St.

9  Stonehill

10 Adelphi

11 Bloomsburg

12 Quincy

13 Merrimack

14 Cal Poly Pomona

15
16
17
18
19
20

SIUE

Southern N.H.
Catawba

Cal St. Dom. Hills
Philadelphia U.
Mo.-St. Louis

1994
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10
1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Franklin Pierce
Mercyhurst
Sonoma St.
Barry

Quincy

Denver
Bloomsburg
Keene St.

Lewis

Chico St.
Catawba

St. Anselm

Regis (CO)
Presbyterian
East Stroudsburg
Mo.-St. Louis
Southern N.H.
Metro St.

Cal St. Dom. Hills
Quinnipiac

1995
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Franklin Pierce
Sonoma St.
Barry
Mercyhurst
Denver

Lewis
Southern N.H.
Bloomsburg
Chico St.
Quincy

Air Force

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

Elon
Presbyterian
Indiana (PA)
Merrimack
Truman

West Va. Wesleyan
UC Davis
Philadelphia U.
New Haven

St. Joseph’s (IN)
Mo.-St. Louis
St. Anselm
Regis (CO)
Southampton

1996
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Franklin Pierce
Lynn

Regis (CO)

St. Joseph’s (IN)
Barry

Humboldt St.
Bloomsburg

UC Davis
Merrimack

SIUE

Northern Colo.
Adelphi

Denver
Presbyterian
Mo.-St. Louis
Francis Marion
Quinnipiac
Southern N.H.
Sonoma St.
West Va. Wesleyan
Truman

Cal St. Dom. Hills
Keene St.

Lock Haven
Metro St.

1997
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Franklin Pierce
West Va. Wesleyan
Cal St. Dom. Hills
Lynn

Adelphi

Truman

Barry

Sonoma St.
Colorado Mesa
St. Joseph’s (IN)
East Stroudsburg
Southern N.H.
Northern Colo.
Catawba

Final NSCAA Division Il National Coaches Poll
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15
16
17
18
19
20
21
T22.
T22.
24
25

Ashland
Presbyterian
Mercyhurst
Bloomsburg
Francis Marion
Lock Haven
Lewis

St. Anselm
Merrimack
Missouri S&T
West Florida

1998
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3
IS)

T10.
T10.
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
T23.
T23.
25

Lynn

Sonoma St.
Franklin Pierce
Ashland
Bloomsburg
Colorado Mesa

Cal St. Dom. Hills
West Va. Wesleyan
Barry

. Southern Ind.

SIUE

Belmont Abbey
LIU Post
American Int'l
Metro St.

Francis Marion
Adelphi
Mercyhurst

West Florida
Binghamton
Northern Ky.
East Stroudsburg
Midwestern St.
Merrimack

Cal Poly Pomona

1999
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10
1"
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
T20.
T20.
22

Franklin Pierce
Cal Poly Pomona
Barry

Northern Ky.
Lock Haven
Tex. A&M-
Commerce
Belmont Abbey
Presbyterian
Mercyhurst

LIU Post

Cal St. Dom. Hills
Merrimack
Incarnate Word
Ashland

West Florida
North Dakota St.
Lynn

Sonoma St.
Northern Colo.
Catawba
Wheeling Jesuit
Truman

23
24
25

Stonehill
Slippery Rock
West Chester

2000

UC San Diego
Northern Ky.
Barry

Franklin Pierce
North Florida
Central Okla.
Southern Conn. St.
Mercyhurst
Bloomsburg
Lynn

Sonoma St.
Francis Marion
Lock Haven
Ashland
Colorado Mesa
Minn. Duluth
Christian Bros.
Cal Poly Pomona
Minn. St. Mankato
LIU Post
Merrimack

Regis (CO)
Tusculum
Truman
Bakersfield

2001
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13
14
15
16
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18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

UC San Diego
Christian Bros.
Northern Ky.
Franklin Pierce
Lock Haven
Truman
Incarnate Word
North Florida
Cal Poly Pomona
Regis (CO)
Merrimack
Barry
Mercyhurst
Slippery Rock
Northern Colo.
Barton
Ashland

Cal St. Dom. Hills
West Florida
Bloomsburg
West Tex. A&M
Winona St.
Belmont Abbey
Bryant

Adelphi

2002

1

2
3
4

Christian Bros.
Omaha
Franklin Pierce
Metro St.

o N o o

9

10
1"
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

Northern Ky.
Barry

Adelphi

UC San Diego
UC Davis
Kennesaw St.
North Florida
Lock Haven
Central Okla.
Ashland
Merrimack
Truman

West Florida
West Tex. A&M
Catawba
Wheeling Jesuit
Bloomsburg
Saint Rose
Northern Colo.
San Fran. St.
Cal Poly Pomona

2003
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T11.
13
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19
20
21
22
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25

Kennesaw St.
Franklin Pierce
UC San Diego
Omaha

Metro St.

Adelphi

Barry

Northern Ky.
Christian Bros.
Grand Valley St.
Cal St. Dom. Hills
Tusculum

Minn. St. Mankato
West Tex. A&M
West Chester
Saint Rose
Ashland

Truman

West Florida
Merrimack

Tex. A&M-Commerce
Slippery Rock
Seattle Pacific
Carson-Newman
Central Okla.

2004
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Metro St.
Adelphi
Carson-Newman
Omaha

Franklin Pierce
Seattle

Ashland

Lincoln Memorial
Seattle Pacific
Truman

Regis (CO)
Wis.-Parkside
Catawba

T14.
T14.
16
17
18
19
20
T21.
T21.
23
24
25

Assumption
Southampton
Tampa
Southwest Baptist
Barry

Cal St. Dom. Hills
Merrimack
Indiana (PA)
Northern Ky.

Tex. A&M-Commerce
North Florida

Cal St. Chico

2005
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Omaha

Seattle Pacific
Franklin Pierce
Carson-Newman
Metro St.

West Florida
West Chester
Grand Valley St.
Tampa

Northern Ky.

UC San Diego
Regis (CO)

New Haven
Assumption
Catawba

Minn. St. Mankato
Clayton St.
Tusculum

Barry

Central Okla.
Cal St. Dom. Hills
LIU Post
Merrimack

SIU Edwardsville
Lincoln Memorial

2006

1
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T20
T20
22

Metro St.

Grand Valley St.
West Chester
Tampa

Omaha

UC San Diego
Franklin Pierce
Tusculum

St. Edward’s
Carson-Newman
West Florida
Washburn

Saint Rose
Seattle Pacific
Indiana (PA)
Central Okla.
Seattle
Indianapolis
Saint Leo
Mercyhurst
Columbus St.
Mo. Southern St.
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21



23
24
25

West Tex. A&M
New Haven
Quincy

2007
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25

Tampa

Franklin Pierce
Grand Valley St.
Seattle Pacific
Columbus St.
Incarnate Word
West Chester
Omaha

Saint Rose
Minn. St. Mankato
Central Okla.
LIU Post

Bryant
Tusculum

Cal St. LA
Drury

Winona St.
Seattle
Montevallo

SIU Edwardsville
St. Edward’s
Slippery Rock
Metro St.
Merrimack
Saint Leo

2008
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25

Seattle Pacific
West Florida
Metro St.

Saint Rose
Columbus St.
Wis.-Parkside
Truman

Grand Valley St.
Mercyhurst
Western Wash.
Rollins

West Chester
Carson-Newman
Regis (CO)

Tex. A&M-Commerce
Bridgeport

LIU Post
Winona St.
Minn. St. Mankato
Franklin Pierce
Central Mo.
UNC Pembroke
Northern Ky.

UC San Diego
Tampa

2009
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Grand Valley St.
West Florida

Cal St. Dom. Hills
Saint Rose
Carson-Newman
West Tex. A&M

7  Colorado Mines
8  Northern Ky.

9  California (PA)
10 Metro St.

11 Columbus St.
12  Rollins

13 Franklin Pierce
14 Cal St. LA

15 UC San Diego
16 St. Edward’s
17 Indiana (PA)
18 West Chester
19 Fort Lewis

20 Bridgeport

21 Incarnate Word
22 Bellarmine

23 Armstrong

24 Florida Tech
25 Kutztown

2010
Grand Valley St.

UC San Diego
Saint Rose
Florida Tech
West Chester
St. Edward’s
Fort Lewis
Lenoir-Rhyne
Central Mo.
Seattle Pacific
Armstrong
Wis.-Parkside
LIU Post
California (PA)
Winona St.
Tampa
Columbus St.
Northern Ky.
West Florida
Abilene Christian
BYU-Hawaii
Regis (CO)
Slippery Rock
Bridgeport

25 Metro St.

2011

Saint Rose
Grand Valley St.
Armstrong

Cal St. Chico
Colorado Mines
California (PA)
Abilene Christian
Tampa
Lenoir-Rhyne
Northern Ky.
Fort Lewis

Cal St. LA
Bridgeport
Slippery Rock
Dallas Baptist
UMass Lowell
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17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

Lynn

Central Okla.

UC San Diego
Bellarmine
Seattle Pacific
Columbus St.
Saint Leo

Rollins

Minn. St. Mankato

2012
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West Florida
UC San Diego
Grand Valley St.
Saint Rose
Armstrong
Minn. St. Mankato
Colorado Mines
West Chester
Columbus St.
Metro St.
Tampa

Central Mo.
Western Wash.
Slippery Rock
Wis.-Parkside
Dowling

Dallas Baptist
Sonoma St.
Rollins
American Int'l
LIU Post

St. Edward’s
Southwestern Okla.
North Georgia
Central Okla.

2013
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Grand Valley St.
West Florida
Western Wash.
American Intl

St. Edward’s
Slippery Rock
Minn. Duluth
Wingate

Saint Rose
Rollins

Quincy

California (PA)
Metro St.

Cal St. San B'dino
Cal St. Stanislaus
Colorado Mines
Belmont Abbey

Southwest Minn. St.

Tampa

Minn. St. Mankato
Bridgeport
Lenoir-Rhyne
Winona St.
Seattle Pacific
Fort Lewis

2014
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Grand Valley St.
Rollins

Saint Rose
Colorado Mines
Columbus St.
Central Mo.

West Chester
Minn. St. Mankato
Cal St. Stanislaus
Wis.-Parkside
Lenoir-Rhyne
Mercy

Tex. A&M-Commerce
East Stroudsburg
Saint Leo

Cal Poly Pomona
Western Wash.
Barry

Cal St. L.A.

W.V. Wesleyan
North Georgia
LIU Post
Valdosta St.

St. Edward’s
Kutztown

2015
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Grand Valley St.
Columbus St.
Western Wash.
Bridgeport
Central Mo.
Barry

Dallas Baptist
Minn. St. Mankato
East Stroudsburg
Bellarmine
Carson-Newman
Azusa Pacific
Adelphi

St. Edward’s
Tampa

Angelo St.
Augustana (SD)
North Ala.

North Georgia
Edinboro
Gannon

West Va. Wesleyan
Colorado Mines
Sonoma St.
Truman St.
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